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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY
E. MAaA_roRSsS ToHrm -
Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S
Group 1 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
Grid for Race 1
Pos No. Name Class _rall BestTm Region Member_ID Car Make Color
1 45 Chuck Moran FC 2:10.082 63 11434 Van Dieman RF99 Blk/Red
2 52 Robert Allaer FC 2:10.995 83 396185 Van Diemen RF 02  Black
3 91 Jayson Clunie FC 2:14.676 108 413007 Spectrum 014Z White / Red
4 3 Sherman Chao P2 2:15.017 11 262589 Stohr WF-1 Red
5 97 Richard Colburn P2 2:15.126 70 3094 Nostendos Yellow/Black
6 46 Doug Rocco FC 2:17.314 22 134246 Van Diemen DP02-8
7 4 John McTaggart P2 2:19.004 83 425454 Prince Praguar Black
8 19 John Robinson II FF 2:19.284 83 290645 Swift DB-6 Red
9 90 Thomas McGregor FF 2:19.377 15 465375 Spectrum Honda 01' Blue/Black
10 30 Chris Scharnow FC 2:19.444 83 326871 Van Diemen RF99 Red
11 7 John Benson FF 2:19.484 83 362394 Swift DB3 Blue
12 44 Bryan Yates P2 2:20.216 55 459823 West WR1000 White
13 73 Lawrence Hendrickson FF 2:21.925 11 283538_1 Swift DB-6 Blue
14 70 Sam Lockwood FF 2:22.094 3 220240 Spectrum 014H Orange/Yellow
15 2 Jon Staudacher P2 2:22.702 10 332161 Staudacher S 13.1  Black White
16 83 Bill Valet FF 2:22.760 23 364435 Swift DB-6 Black
17 13 Jason Generotti FF 2:23.569 11 342925 Swift DB-1 White
18 85 David Livingston FF 2:23.792 40 251277 Spectrum 14H White
19 47 Sherry Dowling P2 2:25.098 83 299360 Beasley Lola T540  Red
20 05 Jim Morgan FF 2:25.232 11 123653 Swift DB-6 Red
21 08 Jason Somers P2 2:25.287 83 246717 Stohr P2 Black/Silver
22 69 John Schimenti FF 2:26.573 83 306594 Swift DB-6 White
23 5 Chris Smith F500 2:26.884 79 293226 Invader QC1 Blue
24 58 H. Cory McLeod F500 2:26.886 61 234010 Red Devil F500 Red/White
25 27 Hartley MacDonald FF 2:27.562 11 454094 Swift DB1 Black
26 28 Dom Seddio FF 2:27.943 23 251155 Swift DB-6 Black
27 42 Russell Strate Jr. F500 2:28.797 43 1951 QRE Invader Yellow
28 0 Anna Schimenti FF 2:29.373 83 376318 Swift DB-6 White/Blue
29 152 Ed Ronshausen P2 2:29.634 83 128295 1 Van Diemen Kestrel White/Red
30 110 Jeremy Morales F500 2:31.097 75 119340_3 Raptor DE-2B Black/ Red
31 67 Jack Walbran F500 2:32.723 21 118865 Scorpion F500 Red
32 71 John Hudak P2 2:34.781 83 391825 Stohr WF1 Black
33 37 Charles Hearn Fv 2:40.251 32 259549 Vortech FV Red
34 26 Gary Dassinger Fv 2:41.206 83 43979 Predator 3 Black
35 22 Laura Hayes Fv 2:42.202 61 462918 Protoform P2 Blue
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY
X WA o ToHrm
Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S
Group 1 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
Grid for Race 1
Pos No. Name Class _rall BestTm Region Member_ID Car Make Color
36 23 Russell Fredericks Fv 2:43.348 11 349877 Caracel D Red
37 141 John Fuchs Fv 2:43.742 83 146282 Caracal D Black
38 14 Don Napier F500 2:44.939 13 310520 Scorpion F500 White
39 62 Duke Waldrop Fv 2:49.940 83 392412 Protoform P2 Red
40 20 Harry Schneider Fv 2:50.854 83 134449 Adams Aero Blue
41 18 Peter Cheamitru Fv 2:51.189 83 338854 Splinkie Lynx-B Blue
42 130 Donnie Isley Fv 2:52.112 61 64400 Agitator 016 Blue
43 77 Thomas Kaufman P2 2:59.441 55 107270 Swift DB-2 Green/White
44 21 Justin Willbanks Fv 3:00.898 49 462871 Wormer EV-3 Black/Blue
Orbits
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 1
Race 1 OFFICIAL
Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 10:47:08

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 10:20 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 52 1 FC Robert Allaer 396185 83 2:10.514 28:55.182 13 Van Diemen RF 0: Lithia FL Ltd Motor
2 45 2 FC Chuck Moran 11434 63 2:10.569 28:55.757 13 Van Dieman RF99 Oakton VA Ski Motor
3 97 1 P2 Richard Colburn 3094 70 2:14.266 29:55.076 13 Nostendos Northbrook IL
4 91 3 FC Jayson Clunie 413007 108 2:15.004 29:57.196 13 Spectrum 014Z Prince Albert SI  Exclusive
5 46 4 FC Doug Rocco 134246 22 2:15.743 30:08.465 13 Van Diemen DP02 Sandisfield MA  Jagermei
6 4 2 P2 Bryan Yates 459823 55 2:18.301 31:12.146 13 West WR1000 Clemmons NC
7 19 1 FF John Robinson II 290645 83 2:19.692 31:20.791 13 Swift DB-6 St Cloud FL Lee Racin
8 30 5 FC Chris Scharnow 326871 83 2:20.166 31:34.956 13 Van Diemen RF99 St Petersburg F  Caribbear
9 9 2 FF Thomas McGregor 465375 15 2:20.842 31:36.542 13 Spectrum Honda (  Saskatoon SK  Exclusive

10 47 3 P2 Sherry Dowling 299360 83 2:20.397 31:37.934 13 Beasley Lola T540 Nokomis FL Dowling

11 73 3 FF Lawrence Hendricksc 283538_1 11 2:19.986 31:39.127 13 Swift DB-6 Naples FL Lee Racin

12 2 4 P2 Jon Staudacher 332161 10 2:18.633 31:39.594 13 Staudacher S 13.1 Kawkawlin MI

13 85 4 FF David Livingston 251277 40 2:20.912 31:39.614 13 Spectrum 14H Lexington TN Thermam

14 8 5 FF Bill Valet 364435 23 2:21.436 29:26.868 12 Swift DB-6 Coram NY Rheingolc

15 70 6 FF Sam Lockwood 220240 3 2:22.109 29:27.746 12 Spectrum 014H Cumming GA Racework

16 05 7 FF Jim Morgan 123653 11 2:23.127 29:28.138 12 Swift DB-6 Lighthouse Poir Morgan H

17 152 5 P2 Ed Ronshausen 128295 1 83 2:23.165 29:53.695 12 Van Diemen Kestr St Petersburg F Ronshaus

18 71 6 P2 John Hudak 391825 83 2:23.904 29:56.248 12 Stohr WF1 St Petersburg F Young Ra

19 28 8 FF Dom Seddio 251155 23 2:24.986 30:02.073 12 Swift DB-6 Southampton N Executive

20 27 9 FF Hartley MacDonald 454094 11 2:23.573 30:02.811 12 Swift DB1 Ft Lauderdale F  Florida Lu

21 58 1 F500 H. Cory McLeod 234010 61 2:25.158 30:04.251 12 Red Devil F500 Charlotte NC Animal Ar

22 110 2 F500 Jeremy Morales 119340_3 75 2:26.542 30:05.212 12 Raptor DE-2B Indianapolis IN  Mitchell R

23 42 3 F500 Russell Strate Jr. 1951 43 2:25.490 30:06.362 12 QRE Invader Alden NY Qre Hoo

24 67 4 F500 Jack Walbran 118865 21 2:27.574 30:16.449 12 Scorpion F500 St. Louis MO Mitchell R

25 0 10 FF Anna Schimenti 376318 83 2:27.493 31:35.396 12 Swift DB-6 Riverview FL Schiment

26 3 7 P2 Sherman Chao 262589 11 2:13.405 24:58.739 11 Stohr WF-1 Palm Beach FL  Lee Racin

27 14 5 F500 Don Napier 310520 13 2:35.486 29:12.354 11 Scorpion F500 Greenwood IN  Dairy Que

28 22 1 RV Laura Hayes 462918 61 2:39.618 29:50.350 11 Protoform P2 Fletcher NC Digital Ini

29 37 2 RV Charles Hearn 259549 32 2:40.358 29:50.622 11 Vortech FV Houston TX Noble Ra

30 23 3 FV Russell Fredericks 349877 11 2:39.692 29:51.048 11 Caracel D Northport NY northshor

31 26 4 FV Gary Dassinger 43979 83 2:39.127 29:51.585 11 Predator 3 Sebring FL

32 130 5 FV Donnie Isley 64400 61 2:38.977 29:52.016 11 Agitator 016 Fletcher NC Digital Ini

33 141 6 FV John Fuchs 146282 83 2:44.286 31:20.129 11 Caracal D Inglis FL

34 20 7 RV Harry Schneider 134449 83 2:48.929 31:34.620 11 Adams Aero Cape Coral FL  Executive

35 69 11 FF John Schimenti 306594 83 2:21.032 24:00.545 10 Swift DB-6 Riverview FL Schiment

36 13 12 FF Jason Generotti 342925 11 2:20.659 24:01.290 10 Swift DB-1 Plantation FL Dangerou

37 18 8 FV Peter Cheamitru 338854 83 2:47.863 29:26.371 10 Splinkie Lynx-B New Port Riche Noseeum

38 08 8 P2 Jason Somers 246717 83 2:22.435 31:11.773 10 Stohr P2 Sanford FL

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.575 100.872 2:10.514 103.161 52 - Robert Allaer
Orbits
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EBRING
INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY
X WA o ToHrm
Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S Sorted on Laps

Group 1 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Race 1 OFFICIAL 1/17/2015 10:20 AM

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 10:47:08

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
39 7 13 FF John Benson 362394 83 2:19.306 14:11.958 6 Swift DB3 Dade City FL Advanced
40 4 9 P2 John McTaggart 425454 83 2:19.623 15:29.116 6 Prince Praguar Clearwater FL  LI&C

41 62 9 FV Duke Waldrop 392412 83 2:49.504 2:59.338 1 Protoform P2 Winter Haven F Red Wine

Not classified

DNS 5 NS F500 Chris Smith 293226 79 Invader QC1 Lexington SC Qre Racir
DNS 77 NS P2 Thomas Kaufman 107270 55 Swift DB-2 Cheriton VA The Fabnr
DNS 21 NS FV Justin Willbanks 462871 49 Wormer EV-3 San Antonio T Rs1 Moto
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.575 100.872 2:10.514 103.161 52 - Robert Allaer

Orbits
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o EBRING
INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY
E. MAaA_roRSsS ToHrm -
Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S
Group 1 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
Grid for Race 8
Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 45 Chuck Moran FC 2:10.082 Van Dieman RF99 Blk/Red Ski Motorsports
2 52 Robert Allaer FC 2:10.514 Van Diemen RF 02 Black Ltd Motorsports/Martini/Molson
3 3 Sherman Chao P2 2:13.405 Stohr WF-1 Red Lee Racing Hoosier Gdre Hawk
4 97 Richard Colburn P2 2:14.266 Nostendos Yellow/Black
5 91 Jayson Clunie FC 2:14.676 Spectrum 014Z White / Red  Exclusive Autosport/Sparco/Exclusi
6 46 Doug Rocco FC 2:15.743 Van Diemen DP02-8 Jagermeister
7 44 Bryan Yates P2 2:18.301 West WR1000 White
8 2 Jon Staudacher P2 2:18.633 Staudacher S 13.1 Black White
9 4 John McTaggart P2 2:19.004 Prince Praguar Black LI&C
10 19 John Robinson II FF 2:19.284 Swift DB-6 Red Lee Racing
11 7 John Benson FF 2:19.306 Swift DB3 Blue Advanced Borehole Services Crick
12 90 Thomas McGregor FF 2:19.377 Spectrum Honda 014H  Blue/Black Exclusive Autosport / Spectrum / D
13 30 Chris Scharnow FC 2:19.444 Van Diemen RF99 Red Caribbean Motorsports Momo Mo
14 73 Lawrence Hendrickson FF 2:19.986 Swift DB-6 Blue Lee Racing
15 47 Sherry Dowling P2 2:20.397 Beasley Lola T540 Red Dowling Bros. Racing With Reel An
16 13 Jason Generotti FF 2:20.659 Swift DB-1 White Dangerous Cargo Lee Racing Bro
17 85 David Livingston FF 2:20.912 Spectrum 14H White Thermamasters
18 69 John Schimenti FF 2:21.032 Swift DB-6 White Schimenti Construction
19 83 Bill Valet FF 2:21.436 Swift DB-6 Black Rheingold Valet Law Firm
20 70 Sam Lockwood FF 2:22.094 Spectrum 014H Orange/Yellon Raceworks
21 08 Jason Somers P2 2:22.435 Stohr P2 Black/Silver
22 05 Jim Morgan FF 2:23.127 Swift DB-6 Red Morgan Homes
23 152 Ed Ronshausen P2 2:23.165 Van Diemen Kestrel White/Red Ronshausen Racing / Arw
24 27 Hartley MacDonald FF 2:23.573 Swift DB1 Black Florida Luxury Rentals/ Atlantic Rac
25 71 John Hudak P2 2:23.904 Stohr WF1 Black Young Racing/John Hudak Racing
26 28 Dom Seddio FF 2:24.986 Swift DB-6 Black Executive Auto Sport Inc.
27 58 H. Cory McLeod F500 2:25.158 Red Devil F500 Red/White Animal Ark Rural Hall Nc
28 42 Russell Strate Jr. F500 2:25.490 QRE Invader Yellow Qre Hoosie
29 110 Jeremy Morales F500 2:26.542 Raptor DE-2B Black/ Red Mitchell Racing / Rapid Rivet/ Earls
30 5 Chris Smith F500 2:26.884 Invader QC1 Blue Qre Racing Hoosier Tire
31 0 Anna Schimenti FF 2:27.493 Swift DB-6 White/Blue Schimenti Construction
32 67 Jack Walbran F500 2:27.574 Scorpion F500 Red Mitchell Racing Services
33 14 Don Napier F500 2:35.486 Scorpion F500 White Dairy Queen/Mitchell Racing Servic
34 130 Donnie Isley Fv 2:38.977 Agitator 016 Blue Digital Intelligence
35 26 Gary Dassinger Fv 2:39.127 Predator 3 Black
Orbits
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 1
Grid for Race 8

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor

36 22 Laura Hayes Fv 2:39.618 Protoform P2 Blue Digital Intelligence

37 23 Russell Fredericks Fv 2:39.692 Caracel D Red northshorVetHospital.com

38 37 Charles Hearn Fv 2:40.251 Vortech FV Red Noble Racing Engines Hearn Contr
39 141 John Fuchs Fv 2:43.742 Caracal D Black

40 18 Peter Cheamitru Fv 2:47.863 Splinkie Lynx-B Blue Noseeum Racing

41 20 Harry Schneider Fv 2:48.929 Adams Aero Blue Executive Autosport/ Liverpool Mot
42 62 Duke Waldrop Fv 2:49.504 Protoform P2 Red Red Wine And Brew Racing

43 77 Thomas Kaufman P2 2:59.441 Swift DB-2 Green/White The Fabman

44 21 Justin Willbanks Fv 3:00.898 Wormer EV-3 Black/Blue Rs1 Motorsports

Printed: 1/17/2015 3:56:39 PM
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps

Group 1

Race 8 - OFFICIAL

Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 8:37:47

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 08:30 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 52 1 FC Robert Allaer 396185 83 2:08.202 36:10.300 15 Van Diemen | Lithia FL Ltd Motorspor
2 45 2 FC Chuck Moran 11434 63 2:09.925 36:13.705 15 Van Dieman | Oakton VA Ski Motorsport
3 91 3 FC Jayson Clunie 413007 108 2:10.654 36:20.634 15 Spectrum 01 Prince Albert SI Exclusive Auto
4 46 4 FC Doug Rocco 134246_1 22 2:13.847 36:37.950 15 Van Diemen ' Sandisfield MA  Jagermeister
5 97 1 P2 Richard Colburn 3094 70 2:12.108 36:54.277 15 Nostendos Northbrook IL
6 4 2 P2 John McTaggart 425454 83 2:17.460 37:05.097 15 Prince Pragu: Clearwater FL  LI&C
7 47 3 P2 Sherry Dowling 299360 83 2:17.842 37:16.216 15 Beasley Lola  Nokomis FL Dowling Bros.
8 4 4 P2 Bryan Yates 459823 55 2:18.899 37:16.858 15 West WR100 Clemmons NC
9 85 1 FF David Livingston 251277 40 2:20.857 37:28.355 15 Spectrum 14/ Lexington TN  Thermamaster
10 69 2 FF John Schimenti 306594 83 2:20.358 37:34.527 15 Swift DB-6 Riverview FL Schimenti Con
11 73 3 FF Lawrence Hendricksc 283538_1 11 2:20.063 37:35.820 15 Swift DB-6 Naples FL Lee Racing
12 13 4 FF Jason Generotti 342925 11 2:20.934 37:36.675 15 Swift DB-1 Plantation FL Dangerous Cal
13 2 5 P2 Jon Staudacher 332161 10 2:19.840 37:39.153 15 Staudacher & Kawkawlin MI
14 8 5 FF Bill Valet 364435 23 2:21.235 37:39.736 15 Swift DB-6 Coram NY Rheingold Val
15 70 6 FF Sam Lockwood 220240 3 2:19.733 37:44.681 15 Spectrum 01- Cumming GA Raceworks
16 05 7 FF Jim Morgan 123653 11 2:23.192 37:54.768 15 Swift DB-6 Lighthouse Poir Morgan Home:
17 27 8 FF Hartley MacDonald 454094 11 2:23.899 37:56.772 15 Swift DB1 Ft Lauderdale F  Florida Luxury
18 58 1 F500 H. Cory McLeod 234010 61 2:24.528 38:12.170 15 Red Devil F5 Charlotte NC Animal Ark Ru
19 19 9 FF John Robinson II 290645_1 83 2:18.395 34:51.927 14 Swift DB-6 St Cloud FL Lee Racing
20 90 10 FF Thomas McGregor 465375 15 2:18.272 34:52.136 14 Spectrum Ho Saskatoon SK  Exclusive Auto
21 152 6 P2 Ed Ronshausen 128295 1 83 2:24.029 37:41.788 14 Van Diemen St Petersburg F Ronshausen R
22 08 7 P2 Jason Somers 246717 83 2:25.100 38:05.564 14  Stohr P2 Sanford FL
23 67 2 F500 Jack Walbran 118865 21 2:25.910 38:05.951 14 Scorpion F50 St. Louis MO Mitchell Racinc
24 28 11 FF Dom Seddio 251155 23 2:26.614 38:07.428 14 Swift DB-6 Southampton M Executive Autc
25 42 3 F500 Russell Strate Jr. 1951 43 2:28.957 38:19.194 14 QRE Invader Alden NY Qre Hoosie
26 77 8 P2 Thomas Kaufman 107270 55 2:30.486 38:38.112 14 Swift DB-2 Cheriton VA The Fabman
27 37 1 FV Charles Hearn 259549 32 2:40.447 36:35.526 13 Vortech FV Houston TX Noble Racing |
28 22 2 RV Laura Hayes 462918 61 2:40.081 36:35.688 13 Protoform P2 Fletcher NC Digital Intellige
29 141 3 FV John Fuchs 146282 83 2:45.826 37:27.205 13 Caracal D Inglis FL
30 0 12 FF Anna Schimenti 376318 83 2:28.895 37:35.120 13 Swift DB-6 Riverview FL Schimenti Con
31 20 4 FV Harry Schneider 134449 83 2:51.053 37:47.367 13 Adams Aero Cape Coral FL  Executive Autc
32 18 5 FV Peter Cheamitru 338854 83 2:47.030 37:58.772 13 Splinkie Lynx New Port Riche Noseeum Raci
33 62 6 FV Duke Waldrop 392412 83 2:53.700 37:54.637 12 Protoform P2 Winter Haven F Red Wine And
34 110 4 F500 Jeremy Morales 119340_3 75 2:26.311 29:48.007 11 Raptor DE-2E Indianapolis IN Mitchell Racinc
35 3 9 P2 Sherman Chao 262589 11 2:12.674 28:09.780 10 Stohr WF-1  Palm Beach FL Lee Racing H
36 7 13 FF John Benson 362394 83 2:19.744 23:10.272 9 Swift DB3 Dade City FL Advanced Bore
37 23 7 RV Russell Fredericks 349877 11 2:40.325 26:42.287 9 Caracel D Northport NY  northshorVetH
38 30 5 FC Chris Scharnow 326871 83 2:22.538 23:04.173 8 Van Diemen | St Petersburg F  Caribbean Mot
Announcements
New Track Record (2:08.202) for FC by Robert Allaer.
Car 58 transponder failed in Lap 12. Photocell scored thereafter.
#5 - Penalized to last in class per GCR 9.1.D.2
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
3.405 93.056 2:08.202 105.022 52 - Robert Allaer

Orbits
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EBRING
INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY
X WA o ToHrm
Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S Sorted on Laps

Group 1 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Race 8 - OFFICIAL 1/18/2015 08:30 AM
Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 8:37:47

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor

39 26 8 FV Gary Dassinger 43979 83 2:40.710 23:07.889 8 Predator 3 Sebring FL

40 71 10 P2 John Hudak 391825 83 2:22.646 15:23.402 6 Stohr WF1 St Petersburg F Young Racing/
41 14 5 F500 Don Napier 310520 13 2:36.706 13:04.420 4 Scorpion F50 Greenwood IN  Dairy Queen/M
42 5 6 F500 Chris Smith 293226 79 2:25.752 36:20.636 14 Invader QC1 Lexington SC  Qre Racing H
43 130 9 FV Donnie Isley 64400_! 61 3:51.893 3:57.410 1 Agitator 016 Fletcher NC Digital Intellige

Not classified

DNS 21 NS FV Justin Willbanks 462871 49 Wormer EV-3  San Antonio Tx Rs1 Motorspor

Announcements
New Track Record (2:08.202) for FC by Robert Allaer.
Car 58 transponder failed in Lap 12. Photocell scored thereafter.
#5 - Penalized to last in class per GCR 9.1.D.2

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
3.405 93.056 2:08.202 105.022 52 - Robert Allaer

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Central Florida Region\SCCA
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SPLIT GRID Race 2 Group 2 - 3rd times the charm

. Name Class
Kip Vansteenburg EP
Greg Ira EP
David Hussey EP
Jeffrey Cripe EP
Peter Shadowen GTL
Eric Powell EP
Ken Kannard FP
Don Ahrens FP
Brad McCall EP
Casey Gunnell EP
Dave Karably EP
Paul Kullman FP
Charles Leonard GTL
Steve Hickham EP
W Jeffry Stein FP
Peter Zekert GTL
Joseph Tobin EP
Mark Weber FP
Jim Irvin EP
W. Griffin HP
Austin Britton FP
Alan Hulse I HP
Edward Zabinski EP
Louis Boustani HP
Harold Flescher GTL
Tim Pitts HP
John Masse FP
Richard Fohl FP
Phillip Ellis HP
Darryl Pritchett EP
Bob Smart EP
Douglas Christensen HP
Sid Collins FP
Chris Kopley GTL
Ted Phenix GTL
Pedro Rivera FP
Mark Smith HP
Andrew Wright HP
Paul Mevoli GTL
Andrew Aquilante T3
Patrick Womack T3
Andrew Von Charbonneau T4
Tim Myers T4
Thomas Brady T3
Don Knowles T4
Albert Sauerland Jr T4

Best Time
2:26.160
2:26.708
2:29.023
2:31.163
2:31.175
2:31.715
2:32.060
2:32.374
2:32.597
2:32.870
2:33.719
2:33.803
2:34.360
2:35.608
2:35.701
2:36.138
2:36.600
2:37.513
2:37.684
2:38.567
2:38.759
2:40.121
2:40.672
2:40.725
2:40.820
2:42.466
2:44.075
2:44.460
2:45.011
2:45.273
2:46.278
2:46.486
2:47.785
2:49.200
2:49.925
2:50.013
2:53.675
3:05.021
2:31.397
2:27.362
2:33.443
2:36.989
2:37.501
2:38.766
2:39.834
2:44.934

Car Make
Porsche 944S2
Datsun 260Z
Acura Integra
BMW E36
Honda CRX-SI
Porsche 924S
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Toyota Celica
Toyota Celica
BMW 328is
Mazda Miata
Nissan 200SX
Mazda RX8
VW Scirocco
Nissan 200SX
Porsche 944 S2
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
Honda CRX
Lotus Super 7
VW Cabriolet
Porsche 911S
VW Scirocco

Austin-Healey Sprite

VW Golf
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
VW Golf
Dodge Neon
BMW 320l
Honda CRX
Porsche 356B
Austin Mini

Austin Mini Cooper S

Porsche 914/4
VW Golf
Triumph Spitfire
Nissan Sentra
Ford Mustang
BMW Z4M

Ford Mustang
Mazda RX8
BMW M3
Pontiac Firebird
Pontiac Solstice

Color

Black
Orange
Green
White
Yellow
White

Blue

Red Black
Blue

Blue
Blue/Orange
Green
Red/White
Gray

Blue
Wht/Grn/Blu
White

Red
White/Blue
Black/Blue
Red

Red/ White/ Blue
Orange/White
White
Maroon
Yellow/Blue
White
Yellow/Black
Silver

White

White
Black/Red
Red

Silver
Yellow

Blue

Yellow
Black
Blue/White
Black
White/Black
Red
Black/White
White

Black

Red



SPLIT GRID Race 2 Group 2 - 3rd times the charm

Pos No. Name Class Best Time Car Make

47 9  Joseph Cooley T4 2:45.949 Mazda Miata
48 1 Mac Korince B-Spec 2:47.024 Mini Cooper

49 35 John Heinricy B-Spec 2:47.302 Chevrolet Sonic
50 64 Darren Seltzer B-Spec 2:48.915 Honda Fit

51 07 ChiHo B-Spec 2:48.989 Honda Fit

52 95 Ken Payson B-Spec 2:50.001 Mini Cooper

53 08 Ryan Hall B-Spec 2:50.220 Mini Cooper

54 36 Antonio Suppa B-Spec 2:50.937 Mini Cooper

55 138 James Place T4 2:55.294 Acura Integra GSR
56 5 John Kish B-Spec 2:55.916 Ford Fiesta

57 33 Tracy Geiger T4 2:57.489 Honda Civic Si
58 87 David Beccaris B-Spec 3:11.158 Honda Fit

59 78 Steve Lewis T4 3:25.911 Ford Mustang

Color
White
White/Blue
White
Black

Dark Silver
Maroon
White
Blue/White
Yellow
Green/Wht/Org
Black
White
Silver
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 2
Race 2 Restart OFFICIAL
Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:21:46

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 12:20 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 2 1 EP Greg Ira 230458 11 2:24.158 31:10.516 12 Datsun 260Z Plantation FL Starbrite
2 4 2 EP Kip Vansteenburg 279307 83 2:25.033 31:14.129 12 Porsche 944S2 New Smyrna B« German E
3 20 3 FEP David Hussey 343156 83 2:27.558 31:40.637 12 Acura Integra Loxahatchee FL  Pros Racil
4 9% 4 EP Jeffrey Cripe 295738_1 83 2:30.486 31:41.788 12 BMW E36 Sarasota FL German (
5 31 5 EP Steve Hickham 187084 11 2:30.217 31:43.023 12 Mazda RX8 Ft Lauderdale F K Hill
6 72 1 GTL Peter Shadowen 207477 11 2:31.234 31:49.072 12 Honda CRX-SI Loxahatchee FL Road N R
7 14 2 GTL Charles Leonard 240349 83 2:30.430 31:51.141 12 Nissan 200SX Palmetto FL Jb Racing
8 16 6 EP Casey Gunnell 451214 83 2:31.995 31:53.535 12 Toyota Celica Ponte Vedra FL Round 3 |
9 32 1 T3 Andrew Aquilante 336891 31 2:28.408 31:55.117 12 Ford Mustang Chester Sprgs | Phoenix F
10 19 7 EP Brad McCall 451186 11 2:32.492 33:07.261 12 Toyota Celica Boca Raton FL.  Round 3 |
11 18 8 EP Joseph Tobin 381632 34 2:34.185 33:09.322 12 Porsche 944 S2 Hilton Head SC  Autopro F
12 61 1 FP Don Ahrens 114715 83 2:34.860 33:10.740 12 Mazda Miata Gainesville FL  Ahrens Al
13 76 2 FP W Jeffry Stein 221517 83 2:36.509 33:15.618 12 VW Scirocco Oviedo FL Alliant Na
14 23 2 T3 Patrick Womack 362485 7 2:33.071 33:17.455 12 BMW z4M Burr Ridge IL  Laurel Bn
15 107 1 HP Alan Hulse II 227642 83 2:36.733 31:11.527 11 VW Cabriolet Sebastian FL Hooser A
16 7 3 FP Austin Britton 1871 83 2:39.296 31:13.291 11 Lotus Super 7 Port Orange FL Veb Fast
17 97 9 EP Edward Zabinski 151991 3 2:40.190 31:14.680 11 Porsche 911S Walker Drive G Hoosier
18 25 4 FP Mark Weber 19811 21 2:38.934 31:17.334 11 Mazda Miata Saint Louis MO  Goodyear
19 11 2 HP Louis Boustani 272714 1 83 2:40.696 31:21.978 11 VW Scirocco Viera FL Ltb Autos
20 133 10 EP Felipe Rodriguez 299022 11 2:41.064 31:23.142 11 Mazda RX7 Miami FL powderde
21 03 3 GTL Chris Kopley 171720_1 22 2:40.979 31:24.525 11 Austin Mini Easton CT Aer
22 3 11 EP Bob Smart 230231 65 2:41.419 31:25.422 11 BMW 3201 Round Top NY  Northeast
23 22 1 T4 Tim Myers 270832 3 2:38.108 31:27.499 11 Mazda RX8 Atlanta GA Bfg Liais
24 92 12 EP Darryl Pritchett 358863 83 2:41.558 31:28.744 11 Dodge Neon Daytona Beach
25 383 2 T4 Don Knowles 315045 55 2:38.766 31:30.501 11 Pontiac Firebird Pittsboro NC Phoenix
26 10 3 HP Douglas Christensen  109305_1 11 2:42.791 31:32.400 11 Honda CRX Lake Worth FL  Christens
27 49 4 GITL Ted Phenix 242700 71 2:42.224 31:35.475 11 Austin Mini Coope E. Hawkesbury Gna Alute
28 100 13 EP Jim Irvin 190697 83 2:36.105 31:36.612 11 Mazda RX7 Tallahassee FL  Riverside
29 69 3 T4 Andrew Von Charbor 336361 83 2:37.053 31:37.105 11 Ford Mustang Delray Beach F I Don't Kr
30 79 5 FP Richard Fohl 326757 42 2:42.925 31:38.583 11 Mazda Miata Richmond VA Derm Spe
31 86 4 HP Phillip Ellis 372238 34 2:41.931 31:39.649 11 VW Golf Jacksonville FL.
32 17 6 FP John Masse 382010 83 2:44.315 31:43.671 11 Mazda Miata St.Petersburg F No Mo Mc
33 0 5 HP Andrew Wright 288525 40 2:43.983 31:44.597 11 Triumph Spitfire ~ Murfreesboro T Red Line
34 88 7 FP Pedro Rivera 315494 1 83 2:46.345 31:46.911 11 Porsche 914/4 Orlando FL Troysport
35 12 5 GTL Paul Mevoli 121769 83 2:42.155 31:52.058 11 VW Rabbit Treasure Island Tooth Life
36 9 4 T4 Joseph Cooley 380803 55 2:44.057 31:56.339 11 Mazda Miata Durham NC
37 35 1 B-Spec John Heinricy 106078 10 2:47.524 33:12.597 11 Chevrolet Sonic Clarkston MI Matick Ch
38 07 2 B-Spec ChiHo 340807 11 2:48.833 33:13.750 11 Honda Fit Orlando FL Bfgoodric
Announcements
New Track Record (2:36.733) for HP by Alan Hulse II.
New Track Record (2:47.524) for B-Spec by John Heinricy.
#111 - Penalized 3 PIC for passing under yellow
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
3.613 86.376 2:24.158 93.398 2 - Greg Ira
Orbits

Printed: 1/17/2015 4:58:41 PM

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Central Florida Region\SCCA
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 2

Race 2 Restart OFFICIAL
Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:21:46

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 12:20 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
39 64 3 B-Spec Darren Seltzer 422780 83 2:48.672 33:14.432 11 Honda Fit Orlando FL Bfgoodric
40 147 5 T4 Alejandro Dellatorre 468874 10 2:47.473 33:14.790 11 Mazda Miata Oak Park MI Ag Racinc
41 60 8 FP Sid Collins 78943 83 2:45.354 33:21.846 11 Porsche 356B Apopka FL Troysport
42 08 4 B-Spec Ryan Hall 329606 22 2:51.983 33:22.505 11 Mini Cooper Torrington CT  Indiansur
43 55 14 EP Dave Karably 376114 83 2:33.885 26:20.254 10 BMW 328is Earleton FL Santa Fe
44 34 9 FP Terry Boylan 308404 83 2:47.766 28:51.516 10 Honda CRX Lakeland FL Car-Tech
45 33 6 T4 Tracy Geiger 447367 83 2:53.167 31:15.442 10 Honda Civic Si Viera FL Hoosier T
46 171 6 HP Mark Smith 345604 83 2:53.181 31:18.356 10 VW Golf Sarasota FL Protech S
47 36 5 B-Spec Antonio Suppa 457068 22 2:53.452 31:18.820 10 Mini Cooper North Haven C'  Indian Su
48 5 6 B-Spec John Kish 365041 83 2:53.762 31:20.132 10 Ford Fiesta Gainesville FL  Gainesuvill
49 87 7 B-Spec David Beccaris 368148 25 3:05.254 33:08.148 10 Honda Fit Dallas PA Race Lab:
50 77 10 FP Larry Boylan 319123 83 2:44.174 25:10.514 9 Honda CRX Lakeland FL Car Tech/
51 00 3 T3 Thomas Brady 336879 83 2:54.724 33:11.556 9 BMW M3 Bradenton FL
52 138 7 T4 James Place 62 41 2:42.380 20:17.768 7 Acura Integra GSF  San Antonio TX Placerent
53 51 11 FP Ken Kannard 290013_1 3 2:32.640 15:36.654 6 Mazda Miata East Troy WI Northwes
54 63 12 FP Paul Kullman 299713 1 83 2:38.288 16:01.631 6 Mazda Miata Seminole FL Nomomol
55 45 6 GTL Peter Zekert 1000 21 2:36.421 8:00.406 3 Nissan 200SX Maryland Hght: Redline O
56 1 8 B-Spec Mac Korince 461226 43 2:54.369 7:02.057 2 Mini Cooper Ridgeway ON  Indian Su
57 6 7 HP W. Griffin 87148 83 3.167 Honda CRX Titusville FL Hoosier/E
58 111 8 HP Tim Pitts 363802 3 2:41.778 31:42.628 11 VW Golf Louisville TN Performal
59 9 8 T4 Albert Sauerland Jr 192470 83 Pontiac Solstice Titusville FL
60 95 9 B-Spec Travis Washay 160337 22 Mini Cooper Milford CT Indian Su
Not classified

DNS 93 NS GTL Harold Flescher 1598 11 Austin-Healey Spr  Palm Bch Grdns C.A.R.S

DNS 78 NS T4 Steve Lewis 34061 22 Ford Mustang Wilbraham MA  Steve Lev

DNS 41 NS EP Eric Powell 381005 11 Porsche 924S Orlando FL Ccp Fabri

Announcements

New Track Record (2:36.733) for HP by Alan Hulse II.

New Track Record (2:47.524) for B-Spec by John Heinricy.

#111 - Penalized 3 PIC for passing under yellow

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
3.613 86.376 2:24.158 93.398 2 - Greg Ira
Orbits

Printed: 1/17/2015 4:58:41 PM

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Central Florida Region\SCCA
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INTERNATIONAL
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 2

SPLIT Grid for Race 9

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 2 Greglra EP 2:24.158 Datsun 260Z Orange Starbrite Startron
2 4 Kip Vansteenburg EP 2:25.033 Porsche 944S2 Black German Excellence
3 20 David Hussey EP 2:27.558 Acura Integra Green Pros Racing/High Rpm Motorsports
4 31 Steve Hickham EP 2:30.217 Mazda RX8 Gray K Hill
5 14 Charles Leonard  GTL 2:30.430 Nissan 200SX Red/White Jb Racing Hoosier Tire Appalachian Tire
6 96 Jeffrey Cripe EP 2:30.486 BMW E36 White German Cars Of Sarasota
7 72 Peter Shadowen  GTL 2:31.175 Honda CRX-SI Yellow Road N Race Automotive Hoosier
8 41 Eric Powell EP 2:31.715 Porsche 924S White Ccp Fabrication/Kostopoulos Autosport
9 16 Casey Gunnell EP 2:31.995 Toyota Celica Blue Round 3 Racing
10 51 Ken Kannard FP 2:32.060 Mazda Miata Blue Northwest Cable Const. Hoosier Racing Tire
11 61 Don Ahrens FP 2:32.374 Mazda Miata Red Black Ahrens Auto Service Mazda Hoosier
12 19 Brad McCall EP 2:32.492 Toyota Celica Blue Round 3 Racing
13 55 Dave Karably EP 2:33.719 BMW 328is Blue/Orange Santa Fe Electric Inc
14 63 Paul Kullman FP 2:33.803 Mazda Miata Green Nomomoney Racin
15 18 Joseph Tobin EP 2:34.185 Porsche 944 S2 White Autopro Hilton Head
16 76 W Jeffry Stein FP 2:35.701 VW Scirocco Blue Alliant National Title Insurance Company; Fl
17 100 Jim Irvin EP 2:36.105 Mazda RX7 White/Blue Riverside Motorsports
18 45 Peter Zekert GTL 2:36.138 Nissan 200SX Wht/Grn/Blu  Redline Qil Wiseco Pistons
19 107 Alan Hulse II HP 2:36.733 VW Cabriolet Red/ White/ I Hooser Appalachian Race Tire
20 25 Mark Weber FP 2:37.513 Mazda Miata Red Goodyear/Redline Oil/Escp/Mazda/Hawk Brz
21 6 W. Griffin HP 2:38.567 Honda CRX Black/Blue Hoosier/Boles Motorsports
22 7 Austin Britton FP 2:38.759 Lotus Super 7 Red Veb Fast
23 97 Edward Zabinski EP 2:40.190 Porsche 911S Orange/White Hoosier
24 11 Louis Boustani HP 2:40.696 VW Scirocco White Ltb Autosports
25 93 Harold Flescher GTL 2:40.820 Austin-Healey Sprite Maroon C.ARS
26 03 Chris Kopley GTL 2:40.979 Austin Mini Silver Aer
27 133 Felipe Rodriguez  EP 2:41.064 Mazda RX7 Black powderdepot.com
28 3 Bob Smart EP 2:41.419 BMW 3201 White Northeast Racing Ent.
29 92 Darryl Pritchett EP 2:41.558 Dodge Neon White
30 111 Tim Pitts HP 2:41.778 VW Golf Yellow/Blue  Performance Tuning
31 86 Phillip Ellis HP 2:41.931 VW Golf Silver
32 12 Paul Mevoli GTL 2:42.155 VW Rabbit Orange Tooth Life
33 49 Ted Phenix GTL 2:42.224 Austin Mini Cooper ! Yellow Gna Alutech Inc.
34 10 Douglas Christens HP 2:42.791 Honda CRX Black/Red Christensen Speed Sports
35 79 Richard Fohl FP 2:42.925 Mazda Miata Yellow/Black Derm Specialists Windsor Customs

Printed: 1/17/2015 4:00:47 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Central Florida Region\SCCA
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INTERNATIONAL
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 2
SPLIT Grid for Race 9

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor

36 0 Andrew Wright HP 2:43.983 Triumph Spitfire Black Red Line Qil Hoosier

37 17 John Masse FP 2:44.075 Mazda Miata White No Mo Money Race Engineering

38 77 Larry Boylan FP 2:44.174 Honda CRX Yellow Car Tech/ Mr. Transmissi

39 60 Sid Collins FP 2:45.354 Porsche 356B Red Troysport

40 88 Pedro Rivera FP 2:46.345 Porsche 914/4 Blue Troysport

41 34 Terry Boylan FP 2:47.766 Honda CRX Blue Car-Tech

42 171 Mark Smith HP 2:53.181 VW Golf Yellow Protech Services

43 32 Andrew Aquilante T3 2:27.362 Ford Mustang Black Phoenix Performance | Hoosier | Hawk

44 23 Patrick Womack T3 2:33.071 BMW Z4M White/Black  Laurel Bmw Westmont

45 69 Andrew Von Chart T4 2:36.989 Ford Mustang Red I Don't Know

46 22 Tim Myers T4 2:37.501 Mazda RX8 Black/White  Bfg Liaison Carbotech The Hammer Loml
47 38 Don Knowles T4 2:38.766 Pontiac Firebird Black Phoenix Hoosier Hawk

48 00 Thomas Brady T3 2:38.766 BMW M3 White

49 138 James Place T4 2:42.380 Acura Integra GSR  Yellow Placerentals Bfg Tires Hawk Brakes

50 9 Joseph Cooley T4 2:44.057 Mazda Miata White

51 90 Albert Sauerland ] T4 2:44.934 Pontiac Solstice Red

52 1 Mac Korince B-Spec  2:47.024 Mini Cooper White/Blue Indian Summer Racing/Mac Korince Racing
53 35 John Heinricy B-Spec  2:47.302 Chevrolet Sonic White Matick Chevy/Hoosier/Hawk/Heinrocket/Mol
54 147 Alejandro Dellator T4 2:47.473 Mazda Miata Silver Ag Racing

55 64 Darren Seltzer B-Spec  2:48.672 Honda Fit Black Bfgoodrich/Hpd/Dynastyauto

56 07 ChiHo B-Spec  2:48.833 Honda Fit Dark Silver Bfgoodrich Hpd Dynasty Automotive

57 95 Ken Payson B-Spec  2:50.001 Mini Cooper Maroon Indian Summer Racing Hoosier Red Line
58 08 Ryan Hall B-Spec  2:50.220 Mini Cooper White Indiansummerracing/Advanced Monogra
59 36 Antonio Suppa B-Spec  2:50.937 Mini Cooper Blue/White Indian Summer Racing/Woodwinds

60 33 Tracy Geiger T4 2:53.167 Honda Civic Si Black Hoosier Tires #Skinnybitchracing

61 5 John Kish B-Spec  2:53.762 Ford Fiesta Green/Wht/O Gainesville Self Storage

62 87 David Beccaris B-Spec  3:05.254 Honda Fit White Race Labz Bfgoodrich

63 78 Steve Lewis T4 3:25.911 Ford Mustang Silver Steve Lewis Subaru

Printed: 1/17/2015 4:00:47 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Central Florida Region\SCCA
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INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 2
Race 9 Restart - OFFICIAL
Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 10:22:19

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 09:54 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 2 1 EP Greg Ira 230458 11 2:25.576 37:15.843 15 Datsun 260Z Plantation FL  Starbrite Start
2 4 2 EP Kip Vansteenburg 279307 83 2:28.166 37:19.965 15 Porsche 944¢ New Smyrna B« German Excell
3 32 1 T3 Andrew Aquilante 336891 31 2:27.171 38:20.111 15 Ford Mustan¢ Chester Sprgs |  Phoenix Perfor
4 14 1 GTL Charles Leonard 240349 83 2:31.853 38:37.356 15 Nissan 200S> Palmetto FL Jb Racing Hoxc
5 16 3 EP Casey Gunnell 451214 83 2:31.246 38:38.605 15 Toyota Celica Ponte Vedra FL Round 3 Racin
6 20 4 EP David Hussey 343156 83 2:31.490 38:38.728 15 Acura Integr: Loxahatchee FL  Pros Racing/Hi
7 72 2 GTL Peter Shadowen 207477 11 2:32.254 38:54.429 15 Honda CRX-S Loxahatchee FL Road N Race £
8 55 5 EP Dave Karably 376114 83 2:33.708 38:56.600 15 BMW 328is  Earleton FL Santa Fe Elect
9 51 1 FP Ken Kannard 290013_1 3 2:31.642 38:56.730 15 Mazda Miata East Troy WI Northwest Cat
10 45 3 GTL Peter Zekert 1000 21 2:36.052 39:39.457 15 Nissan 200S> Maryland Hght« Redline Oil Wi
11 03 4 GTL Chris Kopley 171720_1 22 2:35.148 39:39.762 15 Austin Mini Easton CT Aer
12 76 2 FP W Jeffry Stein 221517 83 2:36.146 39:50.545 15 VW Scirocco Oviedo FL Alliant Nationa
13 61 3 FP Don Ahrens 114715 83 2:34.437 37:16.257 14 Mazda Miata Gainesville FL ~ Ahrens Auto S
14 23 2 T3 Patrick Womack 362485 7 2:34.973 37:23.909 14 BMW zZ4M Burr Ridge IL  Laurel Bmw W
15 25 4 FP Mark Weber 19811 21 2:37.819 37:44.712 14 Mazda Miata Saint Louis MO Goodyear/Red
16 12 5 GTL Paul Mevoli 121769 83 2:39.494 37:50.446 14 VW Rabbit Treasure Island Tooth Life
17 3 6 EP Bob Smart 230231 65 2:39.699 37:50.467 14 BMW 3201 Round Top NY  Northeast Raci
18 107 1 HP Alan Hulse II 227642 83 2:37.746 37:58.249 14 VW Cabriolet Sebastian FL Hooser Appal:
19 22 1 T4 Tim Myers 270832 3 2:35.814 38:05.580 14 Mazda RX8  Atlanta GA Bfg Liaison C
20 69 2 T4 Andrew Von Charbor 336361 83 2:36.437 38:16.631 14 Ford Mustan¢ Delray Beach F I Don't Know
21 111 2 HP Tim Pitts 363802 3 2:42.517 38:17.493 14 VW Golf Louisville TN Performance T
22 49 6 GTL Ted Phenix 242700 71 2:39.766 38:19.572 14 Austin Mini C E. Hawkesbury Gna Alutech Ir
23 33 3 T4 Don Knowles 315045 55 2:38.496 38:20.372 14 Pontiac Fireb Pittsboro NC Phoenix Hoos
24 79 5 FP Richard Fohl 326757 42 2:42.540 38:36.651 14 Mazda Miata Richmond VA Derm Specialis
25 00 3 T3 Thomas Brady 336879 83 2:39.531 38:45.662 14 BMW M3 Bradenton FL
26 0 3 HP Andrew Wright 288525 40 2:43.178 38:52.402 14 Triumph Spitl Murfreesboro T Red Line Qil F
27 17 6 FP John Masse 382010 83 2:44.665 39:01.330 14 Mazda Miata St.Petersburg F No Mo Money
28 9 4 T4 Joseph Cooley 380803 55 2:43.162 39:33.051 14 Mazda Miata Durham NC
29 92 7 FEP Darryl Pritchett 358863 83 2:44.730 40:12.240 14 Dodge Neon Daytona Beach
30 63 7 FP Paul Kullman 299713_1 83 2:36.159 34:57.301 13 Mazda Miata Seminole FL Nomomoney R
31 147 5 T4 Alejandro Dellatorre 468874 10 2:45.339 37:17.126 13 Mazda Miata Oak Park MI Ag Racing
32 35 1 B-Spec John Heinricy 106078 10 2:47.690 37:31.504 13 Chevrolet Soi  Clarkston MI Matick Chevy/
33 07 2 B-Spec ChiHo 340807 11 2:48.088 37:37.879 13 Honda Fit Orlando FL Bfgoodrich Hy
34 1 3 B-Spec Mac Korince 461226 43 2:48.565 37:45.839 13 Mini Cooper Ridgeway ON  Indian Summe
35 64 4 B-Spec Darren Seltzer 422780 83 2:48.659 37:45.841 13 Honda Fit Orlando FL Bfgoodrich/Hp
36 60 8 FP Sid Collins 78943 83 2:48.740 37:55.140 13 Porsche 356 Apopka FL Troysport
37 33 6 T4 Tracy Geiger 447367 83 2:48.167 38:10.958 13 Honda Civic ¢ Viera FL Hoosier Tires
38 08 5 B-Spec Ryan Hall 329606 22 2:49.743 38:13.570 13 Mini Cooper  Torrington CT  Indiansummer
Announcements
New Track Record (2:35.814) for T4 by Tim Myers.
Car 171 transponder failed in Lap 3, manualllly scored thereafter.
New Track Record (2:27.171) for T3 by Andrew Aquilante.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
4.122 90.328 2:25.576 92.488 2 - Greg Ira

Printed: 1/18/2015 3:11:44 PM

Orbits
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INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 2

Race 9 Restart - OFFICIAL
Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 10:22:19

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 09:54 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
39 36 6 B-Spec Antonio Suppa 457068 22 2:53.334 39:20.173 13 Mini Cooper North Haven C'  Indian Summe
40 5 7 B-Spec John Kish 365041 83 2:55.540 39:33.120 13 Ford Fiesta  Gainesville FL  Gainesville Sel
41 87 8 B-Spec David Beccaris 368148 25 3:00.537 37:33.817 12 Honda Fit Dallas PA Race Labz Bft
42 88 9 FP Pedro Rivera 315494 1 83 2:53.606 38:13.121 12 Porsche 914/ Orlando FL Troysport
43 86 4 HP Phillip Ellis 372238 34 2:45.068 30:42.815 11 VW Golf Jacksonville FL.
44 97 8 EP Edward Zabinski 151991 3 2:39.197 26:05.194 9 Porsche 911¢ Walker Drive G Hoosier
45 171 5 HP Mark Smith 345604 83 2:54.453 26:54.220 9 VW Golf Sarasota FL Protech Servic
46 18 9 EP Joseph Tobin 381632 34 2:37.703 27:51.350 9 Porsche 944 Hilton Head SC  Autopro Hilton
47 100 10 EP Jim Irvin 190697 83 2:35.016 13:09.830 5 MazdaRX7  Tallahassee FL  Riverside Motc
48 133 11 EP Felipe Rodriguez 299022 11 2:41.642 8:11.161 3 MazdaRX7  Miami FL powderdepot.c
49 9% 12 EP Jeffrey Cripe 295738_1 83 2:32.680 5:17.738 2 BMW E36 Sarasota FL German Cars (
50 10 6 HP Douglas Christensen  109305_1 11 2:50.618 2:56.289 1 Honda CRX  Lake Worth FL  Christensen St
51 31 13 EP Steve Hickham 187084 11 0.875 Mazda RX8 Ft Lauderdale F K Hill
52 11 7 HP Louis Boustani 272714 1 83 5.080 VW Scirocco Viera FL Ltb Autosports
53 19 14 EP Brad McCall 451186 11 Toyota Celica Boca Raton FL  Round 3 Racin
54 7 10 FP Austin Britton 1871 83 Lotus Super . Port Orange FL Veb Fast
55 34 11 FP Terry Boylan 308404 83 Honda CRX  Lakeland FL Car-Tech
56 95 9 B-Spec Ken Payson 24928 22 Mini Cooper  Sun City Centel Indian Summe
Not classified

DNS 41 NS EP Eric Powell 381005 11 Porsche 924¢ Orlando FL Ccp Fabricatiol

DNS 6 NS HP W. Griffin 87148 83 Honda CRX  Titusville FL Hoosier/Boles

DNS 93 NS GTL Harold Flescher 1598 11 Austin-Heale' Palm Bch Grdn« C.A.R.S

DNS 77 NS FP Larry Boylan 319123 83 Honda CRX  Lakeland FL Car Tech/ Mr.~

DNS 138 NS T4 James Place 62 41 Acura Integre  San Antonio TX Placerentals E

DNS 90 NS T4 Albert Sauerland Jr 192470 83 Pontiac Solsti  Titusville FL

DNS 78 NS T4 Steve Lewis 34061 22 Ford Mustan¢ Wilbraham MA  Steve Lewis St

Announcements

New Track Record (2:35.814) for T4 by Tim Myers.

Car 171 transponder failed in Lap 3, manualllly scored thereafter.

New Track Record (2:27.171) for T3 by Andrew Aquilante.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
4.122 90.328 2:25.576 92.488 2 -Greglra

Printed: 1/18/2015 3:11:44 PM
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 3

SPLIT Grid for Race 3

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Class rall BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 38 Kerry Jacobsen SRF3 2:26.897 SRF3 Blue Zulu Properties Llc
2 05 Chad Galloway SRF3 2:26.962 SRF3 Black Pm Racing
3 07 James Goughary SRF3 2:26.971 SRF3 Teal
4 19 Todd Vanacore SRF3 2:27.001 SRF3 Red/Black Sei Motorsports In
5 7 Tray Ayres SRF3 2:27.002 SRF3 Blue Ayres Racing
6 06 Richie Stanley SRF3 2:27.081 SRF3 Blue Fitbottle.Com
7 72 Lee Hill SRF3 2:27.095 SRF3 Yellow/Black Pm Racing/The Maids Home Services
8 31 Clay Russell SRF3 2:27.243 SRF3 Gray
9 88 Michael Greene SRF3 2:27.310 SRF3 Gray/Blue Greene Ford Co./Pm Racing
10 58 Cliff White SRF3 2:27.353 SRF3 Purple The Cottages/Valvoline/Prism Motorspc
11 27 Andrew Von Charbonneat SRF3 2:27.406 SRF3 Blue Central Florida Region
12 108 Casey McKibben SRF3 2:27.470 SRF3 Red Mckibben Motorsports
13 8 Jean-Luc Liverato SRF3 2:27.540 SRF3 Black Pm Racing/8-Ball Racing/Expanded Te
14 26 Shawn Morrison SRF3 2:27.610 SRF3 Blue/Silver Motion Dynamics
15 00 Scott Monroe SRF3 2:27.668 SRF3 Silver/Black Spec Racer Spor
16 14 Thomas Anspach SRF3 2:27.737 SRF3 Red/White Anspach Racing
17 10 Johnny Meriggi SRF3 2:28.351 SRF3 Blue Jrm Motorsports.
18 47 Jim Gray SRF3 2:28.384 SRF3 Red
19 09 Matthew Polk SRF3 2:29.482 SRF3 Purple Maryland Sound
20 33 Matthew Hart SRF3 2:29.504 SRF3 Silver/Red Spec Racer Sports
21 31 Clay Russell SRF3 2:29.519 SRF3 Gray
22 35 Richard Wiehl SRF3 2:29.875 SRF3 Orange/White Citgo/Wheels
23 64 Matt Gray SRF3 2:30.212 SRF3 Yellow Ryan Companies Us Inc
24 71 John Hall SRF3 2:30.884 SRF3 Orange Hagerman Racengineering
25 90 Charles Newman SRF3 2:30.916 SRF3 Black Comprent Motorsports
26 55 Guy Tolomeo SRF3 2:31.708 SRF3 Silver
27 70 Charlie Pigeon SRF3 2:31.725 SRF3 Red/White Tige Boats
28 80 Denny Stripling SRF 2:31.395 SRF Red/White/Black Lightspeed Motorsports
29 17 Scott Rettich SRF 2:31.857 SRF Blue/White Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication
30 60 Derek Schofield SRF 2:32.364 SRF Black/Silver Pm Racing
31 11 Bruce Myers SRF 2:33.051 SRF Red Seacoast Physiatry Pc
32 08 Whitney Strickland SRF 2:33.179 SRF Blue Calculated Controls
33 43 Mark Vultaggio SRF 2:33.489 SRF Black Dinosaur Racing Team
34 04 Dan McBreen SRF 2:33.675 SRF Red/White Pm Racing/Splunk
35 41 Randall Youngsma SRF 2:33.815 SRF White

Printed: 1/16/2015 5:17:20 PM
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S
Group 3 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
SPLIT Grid for Race 3
Pos No. Name Class rall BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
36 63 H Lund SRF 2:33.901 SRF Blue Pm Racing
37 87 John Annis SRF 2:34.024 SRF Yellow Pm Racing
38 01 Chris Current SRF 2:34.034 SRF Black Hagerman Racengineering
39 84 Eric Vassian SRF 2:34.377 SRF Yellow/Blue Pm Racing
40 77 David Donovan SRF 2:34.428 SRF Red Dakota Racing
41 75 Mick Robinson SRF 2:34.433 SRF Red/Gray/Black
42 86 Frank Vultaggio SRF 2:34.456 SRF Black Dinosaur Racing
43 181 Bill Ladoniczki SRF 2:35.063 SRF Wht/Red Astra Products Co.
44 16 Robert Lerner SRF 2:35.236 SRF Yellow Pm Racing
45 0 James Regan SRF 2:35.324 SRF Blue Permitlinkusa.Com Point Software
46 20 Roy Hillenburg SRF 2:35.565 SRF Blue/White Hillenburg Motorsports
47 2 David Livingston SRF 2:35.597 SRF Purple/Green
48 23 Michel Alvarez-Correa SRF 2:35.620 SRF Red
49 91 Tom Panaggio SRF 2:35.695 SRF Black/Gray
50 15 James Rouse SRF 2:35.738 SRF Red Dynasty Motorsports
51 49 Gregory Falcone SRF 2:35.922 SRF Silver Falcon Racing Sonoma Ca
52 4 Joseph Wolf Jr SRF 2:36.404 SRF White/Black
53 21 Steve Ladoniczki SRF 2:36.420 SRF Red/Wht Astra Products
54 44 Stuart Mullan SRF 2:36.438 SRF Blue/Orange Phazed Films / Lindell Motorsports
55 100 Donald Kahn SRF 2:36.475 SRF White/Black Oxbow Resort
56 160 Tim Gray SRF 2:37.341 SRF Yellow Ryan Companies Us Inc.
57 78 Reid Johnson SRF 2:37.343 SRF Blue
58 18 William Mercurio SRF 2:37.502 SRF Black Gouconnect
59 02 Ronald Inge SRF 2:38.020 SRF Blue/White Inge & Assoc
60 95 Matt Morris SRF 2:38.227 SRF Blue
61 51 Lon Miller SRF 2:38.823 SRF Green/White Spec Racer Sports
62 143 Mark Kauffman SRF 2:39.336 SRF Orange Maaco Collision Repair
63 6 Jim Tibor SRF 2:40.534 SRF Blue/Yellow Hard Rock Cafe Of Empire Co
64 94 Larry Morris SRF 2:40.695 SRF Blue
65 03 Gytisha Strickland SRF 2:40.825 SRF Mint/Violet Spec Racer Sports
66 97 William Hornack SRF 2:48.578 SRF White/Red
67 170 Steven Spano SRF 2:49.110 SRF Black/White Black Flag Racing
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 3

Race 3 - OFFICIAL
Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:56:49

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 01:00 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 38 1 SRF3 Kerry Jacobsen 211547 83 2:27.563 32:33.584 10 SRF3 Deland FL Zulu Prop
2 58 2 SRF3 Cliff White 290226 1 2:27.325 32:35.083 10 SRF3 Huntsville AL The Cotte
3 05 3 SRF3 Chad Galloway 400803 83 2:27.972 32:37.573 10 SRF3 New Smyrna FI  Pm Racin
4 19 4 SRF3 Todd Vanacore 437801 83 2:27.651 32:40.075 10 SRF3 Ormond Beach Sei Motor
5 26 5 SRF3 Shawn Morrison 223939 22 2:28.506 32:46.165 10 SRF3 Conway NH Motion Dy
6 06 6 SRF3 Richie Stanley 400869 83 2:27.910 32:47.191 10 SRF3 New Smyrna Fl  Fitbottle.(
7 27 7 SRF3 Andrew Von Charbor 336361 83 2:28.735 32:49.834 10 SRF3 Delray Beach F  Central Fl
8 72 8 SRF3 Lee Hill 220075 83 2:28.571 32:51.319 10 SRF3 Brandon FL Pm Racin
9 8 9 SRF3 Jean-Luc Liverato 269175 3 2:29.213 32:53.448 10 SRF3 Milton GA Pm Racin

10 47 10 SRF3 Jim Gray 311752 18 2:27.467 32:56.546 10 SRF3 Minneapolis MM

11 88 11 SRF3 Michael Greene 221711 3 2:28.778 32:58.127 10 SRF3 Gainesville GA  Greene F

12 09 12 SRF3 Matthew Polk 287593 42 2:29.971 33:01.167 10 SRF3 Gibson Is. MD  Maryland

13 64 13 SRF3 Matt Gray 381528 18 2:29.948 33:02.411 10 SRF3 Chaska MN Ryan Con

14 90 14 SRF3 Charles Newman 474886 3 2:30.441 33:04.290 10 SRF3 Lagrange GA Comprent

15 17 1 SRF Scott Rettich 355725 29 2:31.896 33:06.788 10 SRF Columbus OH  Alliance A

16 80 2 SRF Denny Stripling 219463 41 2:32.359 33:09.413 10 SRF Mckinney TX Lightspee

17 60 3 SRF Derek Schofield 191143 1 83 2:32.367 33:10.239 10 SRF Lakeland FL Pm Racin

18 07 15 SRF3 James Goughary 135611 11 2:30.087 33:19.846 10 SRF3 Jupiter FL

19 70 16 SRF3 Charlie Pigeon 451228 98 2:34.087 33:23.070 10 SRF3 Austin TX Tige Boat

20 11 4 SRF Bruce Myers 282588 22 2:34.024 33:24.861 10 SRF Greenland NH  Seacoast

21 41 5 SRF Randall Youngsma 268895 22 2:34.322 33:25.797 10 SRF Uxbridge MA

22 10 17 SRF3 Johnny Meriggi 220042_1 32 2:29.046 33:28.236 10 SRF3 The Woodlands Jrm Moto

23 63 6 SRF H Lund 204744 1 83 2:34.618 33:30.201 10 SRF Longwood FL Pm Racin

24 04 7 SRF Dan McBreen 199272 3 2:34.679 33:31.876 10 SRF Atlanta GA Pm Racin

25 43 8 SRF Mark Vultaggio 401910 25 2:34.999 33:33.411 10 SRF Swiftwater PA  Dinosaur

26 87 9 SRF John Annis 160930 83 2:35.111 33:34.880 10 SRF Tampa FL Pm Racin

27 181 10 SRF Bill Ladoniczki 202934 83 2:34.721 33:36.617 10 SRF Odessa FL Astra Pro

28 01 11 SRF Chris Current 209758 42 2:35.569 33:38.397 10 SRF Silver Spring M Hagermal

29 16 12 SRF Robert Lerner 388562 83 2:35.612 33:39.436 10 SRF Winter Haven F - Pm Racin

30 84 13 SRF Eric Vassian 296508 3 2:35.274 33:41.323 10 SRF Atlanta GA Pm Racin

31 86 14 SRF Frank Vultaggio 386209 71 2:36.818 33:43.529 10 SRF Apalachin NY  Dinosaur

32 00 18 SRF3 Scott Monroe 2893721 32 2:28.929 33:45.315 10 SRF3 Kemah TX Spec Rac

33 91 15 SRF Tom Panaggio 111862 83 2:36.581 33:46.596 10 SRF Tampa FL

34 15 16 SRF James Rouse 163665 84 2:36.411 33:48.979 10 SRF Colleyville TX  Dynasty |

35 23 17 SRF Michel Alvarez-Correi 328313 23 2:36.574 33:50.989 10 SRF New York NY

36 2 18 SRF David Livingston 333400 3 2:36.434 33:55.197 10 SRF Gainesville GA

37 4 19 SRF Joseph Wolf Jr 347865 22 2:37.329 33:56.681 10 SRF East Nassau NY

38 77 20 SRF David Donovan 131341 11 2:35.038 33:58.648 10 SRF Fort Lauderdale Dakota R

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.499 68.919 2:27.325 91.390 58 - Cliff White
Orbits

Printed: 1/17/2015 4:55:33 PM

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Central Florida Region\SCCA

Page 1/2



X, MAa_ aeRs Tosm

‘.’g‘ﬁﬁnl— FLOR;p »

EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 3

Race 3 - OFFICIAL
Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:56:49

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 01:00 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
39 71 19 SRF3 John Hall 281601 42 2:32.831 34:01.228 10 SRF3 Vienna VA Hagermal
40 44 21 SRF Stuart Mullan 369367 83 2:38.884 34:03.810 10 SRF Sarasota FL Phazed Fi
41 75 22 SRF Mick Robinson 100764 83 2:35.004 34:05.640 10 SRF Melbourne FL
42 21 23 SRF Steve Ladoniczki 203335_1 83 2:37.567 34:07.042 10 SRF Palm Harbor FL  Astra Pro
43 100 24 SRF Donald Kahn 201995 22 2:38.548 34:09.494 10 SRF Colrain MA Oxbow R«
44 18 25 SRF William Mercurio 382654 42 2:39.194 34:11.502 10 SRF Kensington MD  Gouconne
45 160 26 SRF Tim Gray 253560 18 2:39.574 34:16.341 10 SRF Eden Prairie MI' Ryan Con
46 78 27 SRF Reid Johnson 242765 18 2:37.133 34:17.943 10 SRF Hamel MN
47 02 28 SRF Ronald Inge 129330 11 2:37.469 34:20.320 10 SRF Ft. Myers FL Inge & A:
48 0 29 SRF James Regan 67706 22 2:37.813 34:22.253 10 SRF Longmeadow M Permitlink
49 55 20 SRF3 Guy Tolomeo 445823 33 2:33.738 34:24.720 10 SRF3 Pescadero CA
50 6 30 SRF Jim Tibor 267660 80 2:41.972 34:28.466 10 SRF Cortland OH Hard Roc
51 95 31 SRF Matt Morris 259965 29 2:41.758 34:30.182 10 SRF Dublin OH
52 94 32 SRF Larry Morris 189534 29 2:42.882 34:33.146 10 SRF Bellefontaine O
53 97 33 SRF William Hornack 67285 24 2:46.572 34:35.402 10 SRF Westlake OH
54 170 34 SRF Steven Spano 433994 71 2:44.640 34:37.057 10 SRF Dryden NY Black Flac
55 08 35 SRF Whitney Strickland 455001 41 2:35.064 34:41.478 10 SRF Houston TX Calculate
56 20 36 SRF Roy Hillenburg 399473 32 2:35.423 34:59.090 10 SRF Friendswood T Hillenbur
57 03 37 SRF Gytisha Strickland 455004 32 2:41.076 35:18.268 10 SRF Houston TX Spec Rac
58 51 38 SRF Lon Miller 455013 32 2:42.044 35:41.045 10 SRF League City TX Spec Ract
59 143 39 SRF Mark Kauffman 385528 18 2:40.944 30:16.965 9 SRF Minneapolis MM Maaco Cc
60 7 21 SRF3 Tray Ayres 256983 3 2:27.573 26:10.947 8 SRF3 Gainesville GA  Ayres Rac
61 14 22 SRF3 Thomas Anspach 259538 11 2:29.187 26:31.934 8 SRF3 Jupiter FL Anspach |
62 108 23 SRF3 Casey McKibben 430356 11 2:28.768 23:16.403 7 SRF3 Flagler Beach F Mckibben
63 49 40 SRF Gregory Falcone 315635 84 2:37.217 23:52.265 7 SRF San Rafael CA  Falcon Ra
64 31 24 SRF3 Clay Russell 346398 61 2:30.777 5:58.240 2 SRF3 Spartanburg SC
65 33 25 SRF3 Matthew Hart 327703 32 1.543 SRF3 Houston TX Spec Rac
66 35 26 SRF3 Richard Wiehl 228951 22 2.114 SRF3 Bridgewater CT Citgo/Wh
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.499 68.919 2:27.325 91.390 58 - Cliff White
Orbits

Printed: 1/17/2015 4:55:33 PM
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 3

SPLIT Grid for Race 10

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 38 Kerry Jacobsen SRF3 2:26.897 SRF3 Blue Zulu Properties Llc
2 05 Chad Galloway SRF3 2:26.962 SRF3 Black Pm Racing
3 07 James Goughary SRF3 2:26.971 SRF3 Teal
4 19 Todd Vanacore SRF3 2:27.001 SRF3 Red/Black Sei Motorsports In
5 7 Tray Ayres SRF3 2:27.002 SRF3 Blue Ayres Racing
6 06 Richie Stanley SRF3 2:27.081 SRF3 Blue Fitbottle.Com
7 72 Lee Hill SRF3 2:27.095 SRF3 Yellow/Black  Pm Racing/The Maids Home Services
8 31 Clay Russell SRF3 2:27.243 SRF3 Gray
9 88 Michael Greene SRF3 2:27.310 SRF3 Gray/Blue Greene Ford Co./Pm Racing
10 58 Cliff White SRF3 2:27.325 SRF3 Purple The Cottages/Valvoline/Prism Motorspol
11 27 Andrew Von Charbonneau SRF3 2:27.406 SRF3 Blue Central Florida Region
12 47 Jim Gray SRF3 2:27.467 SRF3 Red
13 108 Casey McKibben SRF3 2:27.470 SRF3 Red Mckibben Motorsports
14 8 Jean-Luc Liverato SRF3 2:27.540 SRF3 Black Pm Racing/8-Ball Racing/Expanded Tecl
15 26 Shawn Morrison SRF3 2:27.610 SRF3 Blue/Silver Motion Dynamics
16 00 Scott Monroe SRF3 2:27.668 SRF3 Silver/Black  Spec Racer Spor
17 14 Thomas Anspach SRF3 2:27.737 SRF3 Red/White Anspach Racing
18 10 Johnny Meriggi SRF3 2:28.351 SRF3 Blue Jrm Motorsports.
19 09 Matthew Polk SRF3 2:29.482 SRF3 Purple Maryland Sound
20 33 Matthew Hart SRF3 2:29.504 SRF3 Silver/Red Spec Racer Sports
21 35 Richard Wiehl SRF3 2:29.875 SRF3 Orange/White Citgo/Wheels
22 64 Matt Gray SRF3 2:29.948 SRF3 Yellow Ryan Companies Us Inc
23 90 Charles Newman SRF3 2:30.441 SRF3 Black Comprent Motorsports
24 71 John Hall SRF3 2:30.884 SRF3 Orange Hagerman Racengineering
25 55 Guy Tolomeo SRF3 2:31.708 SRF3 Silver
26 70 Charlie Pigeon SRF3 2:31.725 SRF3 Red/White Tige Boats
27 80 Denny Stripling SRF 2:31.395 SRF Red/White/Bl. Lightspeed Motorsports
28 17 Scott Rettich SRF 2:31.857 SRF Blue/White Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication S
29 60 Derek Schofield SRF 2:32.364 SRF Black/Silver ~ Pm Racing
30 11 Bruce Myers SRF 2:33.051 SRF Red Seacoast Physiatry Pc
31 08 Whitney Strickland SRF 2:33.179 SRF Blue Calculated Controls
32 43 Mark Vultaggio SRF 2:33.489 SRF Black Dinosaur Racing Team
33 04 Dan McBreen SRF 2:33.675 SRF Red/White Pm Racing/Splunk
34 41 Randall Youngsma SRF 2:33.815 SRF White
35 63 H Lund SRF 2:33.901 SRF Blue Pm Racing

Printed: 1/17/2015 4:00:00 PM
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INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY
X WA o ToHrm -
Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S
Group 3 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
SPLIT Grid for Race 10
Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
36 87 John Annis SRF 2:34.024 SRF Yellow Pm Racing
37 01 Chris Current SRF 2:34.034 SRF Black Hagerman Racengineering
38 84 Eric Vassian SRF 2:34.377 SRF Yellow/Blue  Pm Racing
39 77 David Donovan SRF 2:34.428 SRF Red Dakota Racing
40 75 Mick Robinson SRF 2:34.433 SRF Red/Gray/Bla
41 86 Frank Vultaggio SRF 2:34.456 SRF Black Dinosaur Racing
42 181 Bill Ladoniczki SRF 2:34.721 SRF Wht/Red Astra Products Co.
43 16 Robert Lerner SRF 2:35.236 SRF Yellow Pm Racing
44 0 James Regan SRF 2:35.324 SRF Blue Permitlinkusa.Com Point Software
45 20 Roy Hillenburg SRF 2:35.423 SRF Blue/White Hillenburg Motorsports
46 2 David Livingston SRF 2:35.597 SRF Purple/Green
47 23 Michel Alvarez-Correa SRF 2:35.620 SRF Red
48 91 Tom Panaggio SRF 2:35.695 SRF Black/Gray
49 15 James Rouse SRF 2:35.738 SRF Red Dynasty Motorsports
50 49 Gregory Falcone SRF 2:35.922 SRF Silver Falcon Racing Sonoma Ca
51 4 Joseph Wolf Jr SRF 2:36.404 SRF White/Black
52 21 Steve Ladoniczki SRF 2:36.420 SRF Red/Wht Astra Products
53 44 Stuart Mullan SRF 2:36.438 SRF Blue/Orange Phazed Films / Lindell Motorsports
54 100 Donald Kahn SRF 2:36.475 SRF White/Black  Oxbow Resort
55 78 Reid Johnson SRF 2:37.133 SRF Blue
56 160 Tim Gray SRF 2:37.341 SRF Yellow Ryan Companies Us Inc.
57 02 Ronald Inge SRF 2:37.469 SRF Blue/White Inge & Assoc
58 18 William Mercurio SRF 2:37.502 SRF Black Gouconnect
59 95 Matt Morris SRF 2:38.227 SRF Blue
60 51 Lon Miller SRF 2:38.823 SRF Green/White Spec Racer Sports
61 143 Mark Kauffman SRF 2:39.336 SRF Orange Maaco Collision Repair
62 6 Jim Tibor SRF 2:40.534 SRF Blue/Yellow  Hard Rock Cafe Of Empire Co

63 94 Larry Morris

64 03 Gytisha Strickland
65 170 Steven Spano

66 97 William Hornack

SRF 2:40.695 SRF Blue

SRF 2:40.825 SRF
SRF 2:44.640 SRF
SRF 2:46.572 SRF

Mint/Violet
Black/White
White/Red

Spec Racer Sports
Black Flag Racing

Printed: 1/17/2015 4:00:00 PM
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 3
Race 10 - OFFICIAL
Race started at 11:24:06

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 10:30 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 07 1 SRF3 James Goughary 135611 11 2:27.212 32:10.290 13 SRF3 Jupiter FL
2 38 2 SRF3 Kerry Jacobsen 211547 83 2:27.229 32:10.689 13 SRF3 Deland FL Zulu Propertie:
3 7 3 SRF3 Tray Ayres 256983 3 2:27.299 32:11.105 13 SRF3 Gainesville GA  Ayres Racing
4 05 4 SRF3 Chad Galloway 400803 83 2:28.367 32:20.201 13 SRF3 New Smyrna FI Pm Racing
5 06 5 SRF3 Richie Stanley 400869 83 2:28.460 32:20.483 13 SRF3 New Smyrna Fl  Fitbottle.Com
6 19 6 SRF3 Todd Vanacore 437801 83 2:28.593 32:23.051 13 SRF3 Ormond Beach Sei Motorsport
7 27 7 SRF3 Andrew Von Charbor 336361 83 2:28.095 32:23.284 13 SRF3 Delray Beach F  Central Florida
8 8 8 SRF3 Jean-Luc Liverato 269175 3 2:28.223 32:31.452 13 SRF3 Milton GA Pm Racing/8-E
9 47 9 SRF3 Jim Gray 311752 18 2:27.839 32:31.563 13 SRF3 Minneapolis MM
10 09 10 SRF3 Matthew Polk 287593 42 2:29.270 32:38.997 13 SRF3 Gibson Is. MD  Maryland Sour
11 88 11 SRF3 Michael Greene 221711 3 2:28.735 32:39.724 13 SRF3 Gainesville GA  Greene Ford C
12 00 12 SRF3 Scott Monroe 289372_1 32 2:28.017 32:40.102 13 SRF3 Kemah TX Spec Racer Sp
13 10 13 SRF3 Johnny Meriggi 220042_1 32 2:29.077 32:41.006 13 SRF3 The Woodlands Jrm Motorspor
14 14 14 SRF3 Thomas Anspach 259538 11 2:29.593 32:43.583 13 SRF3 Jupiter FL Anspach Racin
15 72 15 SRF3 Lee Hill 220075 83 2:28.311 32:43.640 13 SRF3 Brandon FL Pm Racing/Th
16 26 16 SRF3 Shawn Morrison 223939 22 2:27.650 32:47.863 13 SRF3 Conway NH Motion Dynam
17 108 17 SRF3 Casey McKibben 430356 11 2:28.396 32:52.535 13 SRF3 Flagler Beach F Mckibben Mot
18 35 18 SRF3 Richard Wiehl 228951 22 2:29.376 32:55.550 13 SRF3 Bridgewater CT Citgo/Wheels
19 33 19 SRF3 Matthew Hart 327703 32 2:28.955 32:56.149 13 SRF3 Houston TX Spec Racer Sp
20 64 20 SRF3 Matt Gray 381528 18 2:29.505 33:06.153 13 SRF3 Chaska MN Ryan Compani
21 71 21 SRF3 John Hall 281601 42 2:31.324 33:11.492 13 SRF3 Vienna VA Hagerman Rac
22 90 22 SRF3 Charles Newman 474886 3 2:30.836 33:23.791 13 SRF3 Lagrange GA Comprent Mot
23 55 23 SRF3 Guy Tolomeo 445823 33 2:31.469 33:29.977 13 SRF3 Pescadero CA
24 80 1 SRF Denny Stripling 219463 41 2:32.029 33:56.558 13 SRF Mckinney TX Lightspeed Mo
25 17 2 SRF Scott Rettich 355725 29 2:32.105 33:59.538 13 SRF Columbus OH  Alliance Autos
26 70 24 SRF3 Charlie Pigeon 451228 98 2:33.044 34:02.023 13 SRF3 Austin TX Tige Boats
27 11 3 SRF Bruce Myers 282588 22 2:33.084 34:15.385 13 SRF Greenland NH  Seacoast Phys
28 60 4 SRF Derek Schofield 191143 1 83 2:32.876 34:19.772 13 SRF Lakeland FL Pm Racing
29 43 5 SRF Mark Vultaggio 401910 25 2:33.153 34:20.754 13 SRF Swiftwater PA  Dinosaur Racir
30 63 6 SRF H Lund 204744_1 83 2:33.227 34:20.975 13 SRF Longwood FL  Pm Racing
31 41 7 SRF Randall Youngsma 268895 22 2:34.103 34:28.293 13 SRF Uxbridge MA
32 75 8 SRF Mick Robinson 100764 83 2:34.447 34:39.050 13 SRF Melbourne FL
33 01 9 SRF Chris Current 209758 42 2:34.484 34:39.493 13 SRF Silver Spring M Hagerman Rac
34 2 10 SRF David Livingston 333400 3 2:34.800 34:44.234 13 SRF Gainesville GA
35 87 11 SRF John Annis 160930 83 2:35.196 32:10.732 12 SRF Tampa FL Pm Racing
36 0 12 SRF James Regan 67706 22 2:35.305 32:12.017 12 SRF Longmeadow M Permitlinkusa.
37 15 13 SRF James Rouse 163665 84 2:35.177 32:12.496 12 SRF Colleyville TX  Dynasty Motor
38 181 14 SRF Bill Ladoniczki 202934 83 2:35.610 32:12.743 12 SRF Odessa FL Astra Products
Announcements
Ended early due to incident on track
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.399 90.677 2:27.212 91.460 07 - James Goughary

Printed: 1/18/2015 4:46:36 PM
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps

Group 3

Race 10 - OFFICIAL
Race started at 11:24:06

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 10:30 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
39 20 15 SRF Roy Hillenburg 399473 32 2:35.174 32:15.574 12 SRF Friendswood T, Hillenburg Mot
40 77 16 SRF David Donovan 131341 11 2:35.029 32:15.924 12 SRF Fort Lauderdale Dakota Racing
41 4 17 SRF Joseph Wolf Jr 347865 22 2:35.655 32:16.033 12 SRF East Nassau N\
42 84 18 SRF Eric Vassian 296508 3 2:35.593 32:16.245 12 SRF Atlanta GA Pm Racing
43 49 19 SRF Gregory Falcone 315635 84 2:35.390 32:19.870 12 SRF San Rafael CA  Falcon Racing
44 08 20 SRF Whitney Strickland 455001 41 2:33.022 32:31.470 12 SRF Houston TX Calculated Cor
45 78 21 SRF Reid Johnson 242765 18 2:36.132 32:37.243 12 SRF Hamel MN
46 16 22 SRF Robert Lerner 388562 83 2:36.111 32:37.697 12 SRF Winter Haven F Pm Racing
47 44 23 SRF Stuart Mullan 369367 83 2:36.095 32:39.011 12 SRF Sarasota FL Phazed Films /
48 21 24 SRF Steve Ladoniczki 203335_1 83 2:36.494 32:39.960 12 SRF Palm Harbor FL  Astra Products
49 100 25 SRF Donald Kahn 201995 22 2:38.724 33:00.377 12 SRF Colrain MA Oxbow Resort
50 23 26 SRF Michel Alvarez-Correi 328313 23 2:37.292 33:11.462 12 SRF New York NY
51 03 27 SRF Gytisha Strickland 455004 32 2:39.173 33:21.614 12 SRF Houston TX Spec Racer Sp
52 160 28 SRF Tim Gray 253560 18 2:38.594 33:25.415 12 SRF Eden Prairie Ml Ryan Compani
53 143 29 SRF Mark Kauffman 385528 18 2:39.632 33:26.031 12 SRF Minneapolis MM  Maaco Collisiol
54 95 30 SRF Matt Morris 259965 29 2:38.341 33:38.889 12 SRF Dublin OH
55 51 31 SRF Lon Miller 455013 32 2:39.720 33:42.423 12 SRF League City TX Spec Racer Sp
56 94 32 SRF Larry Morris 189534 29 2:41.472 33:50.839 12 SRF Bellefontaine O
57 170 33 SRF Steven Spano 433994 71 2:43.048 34:20.003 12 SRF Dryden NY Black Flag Rac
58 97 34 SRF William Hornack 67285 24 2:49.559 32:29.083 11 SRF Westlake OH
59 18 35 SRF William Mercurio 382654 42 2:37.951 28:31.947 10 SRF Kensington MD  Gouconnect
60 04 36 SRF Dan McBreen 199272 3 2:34.193 22:10.920 8 SRF Atlanta GA Pm Racing/Spl
61 91 37 SRF Tom Panaggio 111862 83 2:35.742 20:05.619 7 SRF Tampa FL
62 58 25 SRF3 Cliff White 290226 1 2:27.542 9:58.881 4 SRF3 Huntsville AL The Cottages/'
63 31 26 SRF3 Clay Russell 437552 61 2:28.793 10:02.882 4 SRF3 Spartanburg SC
64 6 38 SRF Jim Tibor 267660 80 57.014 SRF Cortland OH Hard Rock Caf
Not classified
DNS 86 NS SRF Frank Vultaggio 386209 71 SRF Apalachin NY  Dinosaur Racir
DNS 02 NS SRF Ronald Inge 129330 11 SRF Ft. Myers FL Inge & Assoc
Announcements
Ended early due to incident on track
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.399 90.677 2:27.212 91.460 07 - James Goughary

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Central Florida Region\SCCA

Printed: 1/18/2015 4:46:36 PM Page 2/2



‘.’g‘ﬁﬁnl— FLOR;p »

o EBRING
INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S
Group 4 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
Grid for Race 4
Pos No. Name Classrall BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 24 Dillon MacHavern SM 2:34.769 Mazda Miata Black Heritage Motorsports / Panic Motol
2 74 Andrew Carbonell SM 2:35.027 Mazda Miata  Grey Bsi Racing
3 9 Sebastian Landy SM 2:35.437 Mazda Miata White Excitations.Com/Hooverspeed
4 39 Danny Steyn SM 2:35.500 Mazda Miata Blue/Org/Silver  Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Tr:
5 70 Elivan Goulart SM 2:35.583 Mazda Miata  Yellow Sac Racing Scdal.Com Hoosier
6 56 Todd Buras SM 2:35.763 Mazda Miata  White East Street - Bsi Racing - K
7 87 Selin M. Rollan SM 2:35.777 Mazda Miata Big Red Apex Alignment/Bsi Racing/Rossini
8 90 Nick Leverone SM 2:35.796 Mazda Miata Black/Blue/Org Flatout Motorpsorts In
9 07 Bruce Andersen II SM 2:36.282 Mazda Miata Blue/Gray Senson Racing Group Autotechnik
10 57 Alex Bolanos SM 2:36.357 Mazda Miata Red Momo Apex Alignment Autotechn
11 97 Jamie Tucker SM 2:36.562 Mazda Miata White/Blue Auto Techniks Jeffy Boy Engines
12 23 Cory Collum SM 2:36.616 Mazda Miata Blue/Yellow Auto Galaxy Auto Techni
13 08 Joseph Strong SM 2:37.701 Mazda Miata  White Blabla Kids
14 62 Joe Guinta SM 2:37.719 Mazda Miata  Silver V.Guinta Roofing
15 67 Andrew Von Charbonneau SM 2:37.864 Mazda Miata White Speedworks Racing Rossini Racinc
16 94 Forrest Landy SM 2:37.884 Mazda Miata Blue Excitations.Com/Hooverspeed
17 77 Jeremy Klein SM 2:37.985 Mazda Miata Black/Green Speedworks Racing Rossini Racinc
18 58 Matt Fassnacht SM 2:38.066 Mazda Miata Red/Black Flatout Motorsports
19 61 Skip Brock SM 2:38.197 Mazda Miata Yellow/Blue Opm Autosports
20 42 Preston Pardus SM 2:38.209 Mazda Miata Blue Danus Utilities/ Bsi Racing
21 69 Mark Gibbons SM 2:38.246 Mazda Miata Wht/Red/Yel Old Dogs Racing / Rossini Racing F
22 29 Scott Lawrence SM 2:38.252 Mazda Miata Red/White Autotechnik / Snap-On
23 73 Daniel Moen SM 2:38.384 Mazda Miata  Black Sac Racing
24 63 Adren Hance III SM 2:38.680 Mazda Miata Blue/White Snap-
25 7 Agemiro De Paula SM 2:38.742 Mazda Miata Black
26 14 Amy Mills SM 2:38.758 Mazda Miata Black Flatout Motorsports
27 128 Wesley Saunders SM 2:38.916 Mazda Miata  Silver Treasure Coast Miata
28 86 Alex Acosta SM 2:38.981 Mazda Miata Yellow Art Landscaping/Autotechnik/Rossi
29 156 Nick Malatesta SM 2:39.154 Mazda Miata Green Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Ape
30 141 Gary Frierson SM 2:39.415 Mazda Miata Blue Auto Tec
31 4 Selin Rollan SM 2:39.475 Mazda Miata White Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Ali
32 13 Anthony Geraci SM 2:39.496 Mazda Miata  Silver European Granite And Marble Grou
33 138 Chris Windsor SM 2:39.513 Mazda Miata Red Windsor Customs Trackside Rent:
34 15 Derik Royal SM 2:39.676 Mazda Miata Blue/White Old Dogs Racing/Autotechnik
35 10 John Davison SM 2:39.751 Mazda Miata Blue/Black Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy 1.6 F
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 4
Grid for Race 4

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Classrall BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor

36 129 John Raudat SM 2:39.858 Mazda Maita  Blue/Orange Canoga Wealth Management

37 22 John Watson SM 2:39.934 Mazda Miata White/Green Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing /A
38 33 David Johnson SM 2:39.972 Mazda Miata Black/Silver Bravado Plumbing Race Engineeril
39 28 John Wechsler SM 2:40.057 Mazda Miata Blue Kessler Eng./Povoledotrackdays.Co
40 99 Janine Hill SM 2:40.107 Mazda Miata  White J2 Racing / Opm

41 95 John Jenkins SM 2:40.259 Mazda Miata Black/Blue Classic Car Club

42 41 Jason Connole SM 2:40.263 Mazda Miata Black Protech Bedliners/Rossini Engines/
43 3 Joe Fitos SM 2:40.266 Mazda Miata Silver/Yellow Joe's Black Wallet

44 6 Sam Barnett SM 2:40.421 Mazda Miata Black Race Engineering Carbotech

45 89 John Shoffner SM 2:40.452 Mazda Miata  Orange/Black J2 Racing / Opm

46 38 Chris Fulton SM 2:40.612 Mazda Miata  Grey Bsi Racing

47 05 Adam Miller SM 2:40.699 Mazda Miata Black/Yellow Classic Car Club Manhattan / Wind
48 17 Whitfield Gregg SM 2:40.785 Mazda Miata Black Flatout Motorsport

49 88 Michael Lamaina SM 2:40.920 Mazda Miata Silver Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Rac

50 36 Steve Murray SM 2:40.946 Mazda Miata Black/Orange Slr Motorsports

51 53 Mike Ferrara SM 2:41.050 Mazda Miata Blue/White Ferrara Photography-Rossini-Old D
52 79 Spencer Patterson SM 2:41.199 Mazda Miata Blue Regent Square Rentals

53 11 Phil Williamson SM 2:41.605 Mazda Miata Grey Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing /A
54 8 Philip Safriet SM 2:41.727 Mazda Miata Blue/White Opm Autosports

55 199 Carlos Serrano SM 2:42.225 Mazda Miata  Orange Autotechnik

56 198 Chris Lefferdink SM 2:42.290 Mazda Miata White/Blue Rhumb Line Capital

57 111 William Squillace SM 2:44.140 Mazda Miata  Grey/Black Old Dog Racing

58 76 Armando X Ramirez SM 2:45.517 Mazda Miata Black/Gold 3 Arm Racing

59 78 Warren Sackman III SM 2:45.640 Mazda Miata White Jim Locke Automotive

60 37 Frank Shanaberger SM 2:46.487 Mazda Miata Red SIr Motorsports

61 131 Luis Gavighano SM 2:46.901 Mazda Miata  White Mcdonald's

62 49 Donald Browning SM 2:48.089 Mazda Miata Gray/Red Rossini/Old Dogs Browning Brothel
63 108 David Brown SM 2:51.226 Mazda Miata White/Green Group 4

64 71 Robert Davis SM 2:53.007 Mazda Miata  Black Treasure Coast Miata

Printed: 1/16/2015 5:21:47 PM
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INTERNATIONAL
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4
Race 4 - OFFICIAL
Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:42:51

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 01:50 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 24 1 SM Dillon MacHavern 360026 83 2:36.804 31:26.648 12 Mazda Miata Charlotte VT Heritage |
2 39 2 SM Danny Steyn 376487 11 2:36.678 31:26.816 12 Mazda Miata Fort Lauderdale Adept Stu
3 74 3 SM Andrew Carbonell 364260 11 2:36.480 31:31.071 12 Mazda Miata Holly Hill FL Bsi Racin
4 9 4 SM Sebastian Landy 427462 42 2:36.317 31:35.174 12 Mazda Miata Great Falls VA Excitation
5 57 5 SM Alex Bolanos 337840 11 2:36.572 31:35.816 12 Mazda Miata Miami FL Momo Aj
6 87 6 SM Selin M. Rollan 177256_4 83 2:36.549 31:38.943 12 Mazda Miata Miami FL Apex Alig
7 70 7 SM Elivan Goulart 700 22 2:36.664 31:39.285 12 Mazda Miata Shelton CT Sac Racir
8 23 8 SM Cory Collum 410258 83 2:37.194 31:41.349 12 Mazda Miata Cape Coral FL  Auto Galz
9 90 9 SM Nick Leverone 200602 22 2:37.244 31:41.692 12 Mazda Miata Mendon MA Flatout M

10 97 10 SM Jamie Tucker 366489 83 2:37.175 31:44.641 12 Mazda Miata Fort Myers FL  Auto Tect

11 56 11 SM Todd Buras 264358 83 2:36.592 31:45.048 12 Mazda Miata Melbourne FL  East Stre

12 07 12 SM Bruce Andersen II 399633 7 2:38.028 31:55.902 12 Mazda Miata La Grange Park Senson R

13 69 13 SM Mark Gibbons 435538 11 2:38.277 32:03.456 12 Mazda Miata SW Ranches FL  Old Dogs

14 67 14 SM Andrew Von Charbor 336361 11 2:38.370 32:07.697 12 Mazda Miata Boca Raton FL  Speedwol

15 29 15 SM Scott Lawrence 443452 83 2:38.423 32:08.235 12 Mazda Miata Fort Myers FL  Autotechr

16 13 16 SM Anthony Geraci 443372 23 2:38.587 32:10.697 12 Mazda Miata Glen Head NY  European

17 141 17 SM Gary Frierson 383191 83 2:38.392 32:10.860 12 Mazda Miata Arcadia Fl FL Auto Tec

18 08 18 SM Joseph Strong 350947 3 2:39.934 32:11.532 12 Mazda Miata Atlanta GA Blabla Kic

19 42 19 SM Preston Pardus 449867 83 2:39.313 32:12.043 12 Mazda Miata New Smyrna B« Danus Ut

20 63 20 SM Adren Hance III 410052 83 2:38.997 32:12.183 12 Mazda Miata Naples FL Snap-

21 58 21 SM Matt Fassnacht 418789 26 2:39.083 32:15.234 12 Mazda Miata Madison NJ Flatout M

22 14 22 SM Amy Mills 360169 23 2:39.344 32:15.593 12 Mazda Miata New York NY Flatout M

23 99 23 SM Janine Hill 461405 68 2:40.217 32:27.748 12 Mazda Miata Louisville TN J2 Racing

24 138 24 SM Chris Windsor 330405 42 2:40.122 32:27.780 12 Mazda Miata Thurmont MD ~ Windsor (

25 3 25 SM Joe Fitos 353381 11 2:40.142 32:28.199 12 Mazda Miata Loxahatchee FL  Joe's Blac

26 05 26 SM Adam Miller 446883 23 2:39.553 32:28.632 12 Mazda Miata New York NY Classic C

27 7 27 SM Agemiro De Paula 405651 23 2:40.080 32:29.047 12 Mazda Miata Whitestone NY

28 38 28 SM Chris Fulton 352611 83 2:40.312 32:29.805 12 Mazda Miata Ponce Inlet FL  Bsi Racin

29 6 29 SM Sam Barnett 362923 61 2:40.103 32:31.196 12 Mazda Miata Charlotte NC Race Eng

30 15 30 SM Derik Royal 450088 83 2:40.949 32:37.258 12 Mazda Miata Alva FL Old Dogs

31 129 31 SM John Raudat 460476 22 2:41.848 32:41.185 12 Mazda Maita Madison CT Canoga V

32 95 32 SM John Jenkins 443782 23 2:40.671 32:41.516 12 Mazda Miata New York NY Classic C

33 36 33 SM Steve Murray 373096 83 2:40.618 32:42.056 12 Mazda Miata Sarasota FL SIr Motor

34 4 34 SM Selin Rollan 177256_1 83 2:40.517 32:44.286 12 Mazda Miata Miami FL Rollan Pl

35 41 35 SM Jason Connole 462821 55 2:41.600 32:46.381 12 Mazda Miata Raleigh NC Protech B

36 79 36 SM Spencer Patterson 438417 39 2:41.452 32:46.605 12 Mazda Miata Pittsburgh PA° Regent St

37 28 37 SM John Wechsler 337143 42 2:41.495 32:49.557 12 Mazda Miata Greenwich CT  Kessler Ei

38 88 38 SM Michael Lamaina 384683 84 2:42.085 32:50.943 12 Mazda Miata Oaklyn NJ Lamaniac

Announcements
#128 Penalized to Last in class per GCR 9.1.7.C.1.j.1, pg 730
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.168 85.638 2:36.317 86.133 9 - Sebastian Landy
Orbits
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INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4

Race 4 - OFFICIAL

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:42:51

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 01:50 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
39 17 39 SM Whitfield Gregg 360035 23 2:42.197 32:54.213 12 Mazda Miata New York NY Flatout M
40 11 40 SM Phil Williamson 435541 11 2:41.734 32:54.544 12 Mazda Miata SW Ranches FL  Old Dogs
41 22 41 SM John Watson 449846 83 2:40.787 32:56.172 12 Mazda Miata Parkland FL Old Dogs
42 8 42 SM Philip Safriet 346041 79 2:42.175 32:57.794 12 Mazda Miata Hendersonville  Opm Autc
43 199 43 SM Carlos Serrano 425823 11 2:41.332 33:01.508 12 Mazda Miata Miami FL Autotechr
44 10 44 SM John Davison 76590_3 83 2:41.860 33:01.705 12 Mazda Miata Jacksonville FL  Autotechr
45 89 45 SM John Shoffner 461403 68 2:41.421 33:11.027 12 Mazda Miata Louisville TN J2 Racing
46 53 46 SM Mike Ferrara 423349 50 2:41.895 33:33.500 12 Mazda Miata Park City UT Ferrara Pl
47 198 47 SM Chris Lefferdink 476843 11 2:43.476 33:35.948 12 Mazda Miata Miami FL Rhumb Li
48 189 48 SM Matt Koskinen 418434 10 2:42.533 33:47.219 12 Mazda Miata Harper Woods
49 78 49 SM Warren Sackman III 405604 23 2:45.881 34:04.207 12 Mazda Miata Port Washingto Jim Locke
50 76 50 SM Armando X Ramirez 359673 23 2:46.429 34:04.408 12 Mazda Miata Rye NY 3 Arm Ra
51 62 51 SM Joe Guinta 439541 23 2:39.253 29:28.419 11 Mazda Miata Westhempsteac V.Guinta |
52 49 52 SM Donald Browning 475325 83 2:46.455 31:50.355 11 Mazda Miata Weirsdale FL Rossini/O
53 111 53 SM William Squillace 476069 11 2:46.843 31:51.476 11 Mazda Miata Jensen Beach F Old Dog |
54 131 54 SM Luis Gavignano 448179 42 2:45.667 31:52.898 11 Mazda Miata Fairfax Station' Mcdonald
55 71 55 SM Robert Davis 433625 19 2:52.579 33:01.537 11 Mazda Miata San Fransisco (  Treasure
56 108 56 SM David Brown 465331 83 2:53.010 33:16.716 11 Mazda Miata Fort Myers FL ~ Group 4
57 33 57 SM David Johnson 434210 83 2:40.832 27:14.921 10 Mazda Miata Bradenton FL  Bravado |
58 94 58 SM Forrest Landy 425351 42 2:39.058 28:21.516 10 Mazda Miata Great Falls VA Excitation
59 86 59 SM Alex Acosta 442396 11 2:39.375 22:14.711 8 Mazda Miata Miami FL Art Lands
60 77 60 SM Jeremy Klein 440623 11 2:39.230 16:40.604 6 Mazda Miata Boca Raton FL  Speedwol
61 73 61 SM Daniel Moen 402433 22 2:39.115 13:25.653 5 Mazda Miata Ludlow MA Sac Racir
62 61 62 SM Skip Brock 378893 1 2:40.028 10:46.752 4 Mazda Miata Birmingham AL  Opm Autc
63 156 63 SM Nick Malatesta 415779 11 4.965 Mazda Miata Delray Beach F  Autotechr
64 128 64 SM Wesley Saunders 336377 11 2:40.201 15:12.212 5 Mazda Miata Hobe Sound FL Treasure !
Not classified
DNS 37 NS SM Frank Shanaberger 375689 83 Mazda Miata Sarasota FL Slr Motor
Announcements
#128 Penalized to Last in class per GCR 9.1.7.C.1.j.1, pg 730
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.168 85.638 2:36.317 86.133 9 - Sebastian Landy
Orbits
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INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY
E. MAaA_roRSsS ToHrm -
Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S
Group 4 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
Grid for Race 11
Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 24 Dillon MacHavern SM 2:34.769 Mazda Miata  Black Heritage Motorsports / Panic Motorsp
2 74 Andrew Carbonell SM 2:35.027 Mazda Miata  Grey Bsi Racing
3 9 Sebastian Landy SM 2:35.437 Mazda Miata  White Excitations.Com/Hooverspeed
4 39 Danny Steyn SM 2:35.500 Mazda Miata  Blue/Org/Silver  Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Tragr
5 70 Elivan Goulart SM 2:35.583 Mazda Miata  Yellow Sac Racing Scdal.Com Hoosier
6 56 Todd Buras SM 2:35.763 Mazda Miata  White East Street - Bsi Racing - K
7 87 Selin M. Rollan SM 2:35.777 Mazda Miata  Big Red Apex Alignment/Bsi Racing/Rossini
8 90 Nick Leverone SM 2:35.796 Mazda Miata  Black/Blue/Org  Flatout Motorpsorts In
9 07 Bruce Andersen II SM 2:36.282 Mazda Miata  Blue/Gray Senson Racing Group Autotechnik Ra
10 57 Alex Bolanos SM 2:36.357 Mazda Miata Red Momo Apex Alignment Autotechnik
11 97 Jamie Tucker SM 2:36.562 Mazda Miata  White/Blue Auto Techniks Jeffy Boy Engines Ike
12 23 Cory Collum SM 2:36.616 Mazda Miata  Blue/Yellow Auto Galaxy Auto Techni
13 08 Joseph Strong SM 2:37.701 Mazda Miata  White Blabla Kids
14 62 Joe Guinta SM 2:37.719 Mazda Miata  Silver V.Guinta Roofing
15 67 Andrew Von Charbonneau SM 2:37.864 Mazda Miata  White Speedworks Racing Rossini Racing Pr
16 94 Forrest Landy SM 2:37.884 Mazda Miata  Blue Excitations.Com/Hooverspeed
17 77 Jeremy Klein SM 2:37.985 Mazda Miata  Black/Green Speedworks Racing Rossini Racing Pr
18 58 Matt Fassnacht SM 2:38.066 Mazda Miata  Red/Black Flatout Motorsports
19 61 Skip Brock SM 2:38.197 Mazda Miata  Yellow/Blue Opm Autosports
20 42 Preston Pardus SM 2:38.209 Mazda Miata  Blue Danus Utilities/ Bsi Racing
21 69 Mark Gibbons SM 2:38.246 Mazda Miata Wht/Red/Yel Old Dogs Racing / Rossini Racing Pro
22 29 Scott Lawrence SM 2:38.252 Mazda Miata  Red/White Autotechnik / Snap-On
23 73 Daniel Moen SM 2:38.384 Mazda Miata  Black Sac Racing
24 141 Gary Frierson SM 2:38.392 Mazda Miata  Blue Auto Tec
25 13 Anthony Geraci SM 2:38.587 Mazda Miata  Silver European Granite And Marble Group I
26 63 Adren Hance III SM 2:38.680 Mazda Miata  Blue/White Snap-
27 7 Agemiro De Paula SM 2:38.742 Mazda Miata  Black
28 14 Amy Mills SM 2:38.758 Mazda Miata  Black Flatout Motorsports
29 128 Wesley Saunders SM 2:38.916 Mazda Miata  Silver Treasure Coast Miata
30 86 Alex Acosta SM 2:38.981 Mazda Miata  Yellow Art Landscaping/Autotechnik/Rossini |
31 156 Nick Malatesta SM 2:39.154 Mazda Miata  Green Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex A
32 4 Selin Rollan SM 2:39.475 Mazda Miata  White Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligrr
33 138 Chris Windsor SM 2:39.513 Mazda Miata Red Windsor Customs Trackside Renta
34 05 Adam Miller SM 2:39.553 Mazda Miata  Black/Yellow Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor
35 15 Derik Royal SM 2:39.676 Mazda Miata  Blue/White Old Dogs Racing/Autotechnik
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 4
Grid for Race 11

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor

36 10 John Davison SM 2:39.751 Mazda Miata  Blue/Black Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy 1.6 Pow
37 129 John Raudat SM 2:39.858 Mazda Maita  Blue/Orange Canoga Wealth Management

38 22 John Watson SM 2:39.934 Mazda Miata  White/Green Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing /Ape>
39 33 David Johnson SM 2:39.972 Mazda Miata  Black/Silver Bravado Plumbing Race Engineering

40 28 John Wechsler SM 2:40.057 Mazda Miata  Blue Kessler Eng./Povoledotrackdays.Com

41 6 Sam Barnett SM 2:40.103 Mazda Miata  Black Race Engineering Carbotech

42 99 Janine Hill SM 2:40.107 Mazda Miata  White J2 Racing / Opm

43 3 Joe Fitos SM 2:40.142 Mazda Miata  Silver/Yellow Joe's Black Wallet

44 95 John Jenkins SM 2:40.259 Mazda Miata  Black/Blue Classic Car Club

45 41 Jason Connole SM 2:40.263 Mazda Miata  Black Protech Bedliners/Rossini Engines/E-S
46 38 Chris Fulton SM 2:40.312 Mazda Miata  Grey Bsi Racing

47 89 John Shoffner SM 2:40.452 Mazda Miata  Orange/Black J2 Racing / Opm

48 36 Steve Murray SM 2:40.618 Mazda Miata  Black/Orange SIr Motorsports

49 17 Whitfield Gregg SM 2:40.785 Mazda Miata  Black Flatout Motorsport

50 88 Michael Lamaina SM 2:40.920 Mazda Miata  Silver Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Rac

51 53 Mike Ferrara SM 2:41.050 Mazda Miata  Blue/White Ferrara Photography-Rossini-Old Dogs
52 79 Spencer Patterson SM 2:41.199 Mazda Miata  Blue Regent Square Rentals

53 199 Carlos Serrano SM 2:41.332 Mazda Miata Orange Autotechnik

54 11 Phil Williamson SM 2:41.605 Mazda Miata  Grey Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing /Ape>
55 8 Philip Safriet SM 2:41.727 Mazda Miata  Blue/White Opm Autosports

56 198 Chris Lefferdink SM 2:42.290 Mazda Miata  White/Blue Rhumb Line Capital

57 189 Matt Koskinen SM 2:42.533 Mazda Miata  Black/Blue/Org

58 111 William Squillace SM 2:44.140 Mazda Miata  Grey/Black Old Dog Racing

59 76 Armando X Ramirez SM 2:45.517 Mazda Miata  Black/Gold 3 Arm Racing

60 78 Warren Sackman III SM 2:45.640 Mazda Miata  White Jim Locke Automotive

61 131 Luis Gavignano SM 2:45.667 Mazda Miata  White Mcdonald's

62 49 Donald Browning SM 2:46.455 Mazda Miata  Gray/Red Rossini/Old Dogs Browning Brothers F
63 37 Frank Shanaberger SM 2:46.487 Mazda Miata Red SIr Motorsports

64 108 David Brown SM 2:51.226 Mazda Miata  White/Green Group 4

65 71 Robert Davis SM 2:52.579 Mazda Miata  Black Treasure Coast Miata
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INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4
Race 11 - OFFICIAL
Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:27:55

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 11:30 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 24 1 SM Dillon MacHavern 360026 83 2:36.335 39:15.548 15 Mazda Miata Charlotte VT Heritage Moto
2 74 2 SM Andrew Carbonell 364260 11 2:36.294 39:15.664 15 Mazda Miata Holly Hill FL Bsi Racing
3 39 3 SM Danny Steyn 376487 11 2:36.136 39:15.918 15 Mazda Miata Fort Lauderdale Adept Studios
4 56 4 SM Todd Buras 264358 83 2:36.424 39:17.047 15 Mazda Miata Melbourne FL  East Street - B
5 70 5 SM Elivan Goulart 700 22 2:36.195 39:19.520 15 Mazda Miata Shelton CT Sac Racing Sc
6 57 6 SM Alex Bolanos 337840 11 2:35.832 39:19.869 15 Mazda Miata Miami FL Momo Apex A
7 87 7 SM Selin M. Rollan 177256_4 83 2:36.115 39:19.913 15 Mazda Miata Miami FL Apex Alignmer
8 9 8 SM Sebastian Landy 427462 42 2:36.924 39:27.763 15 Mazda Miata Great Falls VA Excitations.Col
9 23 9 SM Cory Collum 410258 83 2:36.728 39:27.878 15 Mazda Miata Cape Coral FL  Auto Galaxy
10 69 10 SM Mark Gibbons 435538 11 2:38.392 40:08.753 15 Mazda Miata SW Ranches FL  Old Dogs Racil
11 13 11 SM Anthony Geraci 443372 23 2:38.465 40:09.132 15 Mazda Miata Glen Head NY  European Grar
12 63 12 SM Adren Hance III 410052 83 2:39.024 40:09.517 15 Mazda Miata Naples FL Snap-
13 141 13 SM Gary Frierson 383191 83 2:39.081 40:16.496 15 Mazda Miata Arcadia Fl FL Auto Tec
14 4 14 SM Selin Rollan 177256_1 83 2:39.672 40:18.319 15 Mazda Miata Miami FL Rollan Plumbir
15 58 15 SM Matt Fasshacht 418789 26 2:38.709 40:18.376 15 Mazda Miata Madison NJ Flatout Motors
16 05 16 SM Adam Miller 446883 23 2:39.436 40:19.264 15 Mazda Miata New York NY Classic Car Clu
17 61 17 SM Skip Brock 378893 1 2:38.777 40:19.644 15 Mazda Miata Birmingham AL Opm Autospor
18 73 18 SM Daniel Moen 402433 22 2:38.955 40:20.601 15 Mazda Miata Ludlow MA Sac Racing
19 08 19 SM Joseph Strong 350947 3 2:39.048 40:21.394 15 Mazda Miata Atlanta GA Blabla Kids
20 138 20 SM Chris Windsor 330405 42 2:39.614 40:22.265 15 Mazda Miata Thurmont MD  Windsor Custo
21 7 21 SM Agemiro De Paula 405651 23 2:39.858 40:28.376 15 Mazda Miata Whitestone NY
22 6 22 SM Sam Barnett 362923 61 2:40.417 40:37.344 15 Mazda Miata Charlotte NC Race Engineer
23 79 23 SM Spencer Patterson 438417 39 2:40.314 40:37.672 15 Mazda Miata Pittsburgh PA Regent Square
24 33 24 SM David Johnson 434210 83 2:40.560 40:38.212 15 Mazda Miata Bradenton FL  Bravado Plumt
25 22 25 SM John Watson 449846 83 2:40.760 40:38.931 15 Mazda Miata Parkland FL Old Dogs Raci
26 38 26 SM Chris Fulton 352611 83 2:40.429 40:40.956 15 Mazda Miata Ponce Inlet FL  Bsi Racing
27 41 27 SM Jason Connole 462821 55 2:40.871 40:41.448 15 Mazda Miata Raleigh NC Protech Bedlin
28 95 28 SM John Jenkins 443782 23 2:40.702 40:41.691 15 Mazda Miata New York NY Classic Car Clu
29 10 29 SM John Davison 76590_3 83 2:40.006 40:41.936 15 Mazda Miata Jacksonville FL  Autotechnik R:
30 15 30 SM Derik Royal 450088 83 2:40.667 40:42.505 15 Mazda Miata Alva FL Old Dogs Raci
31 86 31 SM Alex Acosta 442396 11 2:40.296 40:53.430 15 Mazda Miata Miami FL Art Landscapir
32 3 32 SM Joe Fitos 353381 11 2:40.471 40:53.702 15 Mazda Miata Loxahatchee FL Joe's Black Wz
33 17 33 SM Whitfield Gregg 360035 23 2:41.556 40:57.212 15 Mazda Miata New York NY Flatout Motors
34 88 34 SM Michael Lamaina 384683 84 2:41.725 41:00.302 15 Mazda Miata Oaklyn NJ Lamaniac Mot
35 11 35 SM Phil Williamson 435541 11 2:41.632 41:03.013 15 Mazda Miata SW Ranches FL  Old Dogs Racil
36 189 36 SM Matt Koskinen 418434 10 2:41.558 41:06.501 15 Mazda Miata Harper Woods
37 89 37 SM John Shoffner 461403 68 2:41.201 41:09.227 15 Mazda Miata Louisville TN J2 Racing / Or
38 199 38 SM Carlos Serrano 425823 11 2:42.036 41:12.147 15 Mazda Miata Miami FL Autotechnik
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.116 85.738 2:35.832 86.401 57 - Alex Bolanos
Orbits
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4

Race 11 - OFFICIAL

Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:27:55

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 11:30 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
39 8 39 SM Philip Safriet 346041 79 2:41.460 41:12.726 15 Mazda Miata Hendersonville Opm Autospor
40 198 40 SM Chris Lefferdink 476843 11 2:42.190 41:31.572 15 Mazda Miata Miami FL Rhumb Line C:
41 78 41 SM Warren Sackman III 405604 23 2:44.012 41:32.031 15 Mazda Miata Port Washingto Jim Locke Autc
42 129 42 SM John Raudat 460476 22 2:42.442 41:37.975 15 Mazda Maita Madison CT Canoga Wealtt
43 76 43 SM Armando X Ramirez 359673 23 2:44.571 41:54.496 15 Mazda Miata Rye NY 3 Arm Racing
44 131 44 SM Luis Gavignano 448179 42 2:44.217 41:54.858 15 Mazda Miata Fairfax Station Mcdonald's
45 49 45 SM Donald Browning 475325 83 2:46.531 39:43.240 14 Mazda Miata Weirsdale FL Rossini/Old Dc
46 108 46 SM David Brown 465331 83 2:50.287 40:47.965 14 Mazda Miata Fort Myers FL  Group 4
47 71 47 SM Robert Davis 433625 19 2:51.959 40:48.443 14 Mazda Miata San Fransisco (  Treasure Coas
48 67 48 SM Andrew Von Charbor 336361 11 2:37.122 34:45.341 13 Mazda Miata Boca Raton FL  Speedworks R
49 111 49 SM William Squillace 476069 11 2:46.054 34:38.990 12 Mazda Miata Jensen Beach F  Old Dog Racin
50 42 50 SM Preston Pardus 449867 83 2:40.806 30:22.299 11 Mazda Miata New Smyrna B« Danus Utilities
51 90 51 SM Nick Leverone 200602 22 2:37.181 21:04.988 8 Mazda Miata Mendon MA Flatout Motorf
52 53 52 SM Mike Ferrara 423349 50 2:42.295 16:39.085 6 Mazda Miata Park City UT Ferrara Photoc
53 07 53 SM Bruce Andersen II 399633 7 2:36.920 13:18.361 5 Mazda Miata La Grange Park Senson Racing
54 94 54 SM Forrest Landy 425351 42 2:39.487 13:36.411 5 Mazda Miata Great Falls VA Excitations.Col
55 14 55 SM Amy Mills 360169 23 2:40.502 13:37.028 5 Mazda Miata New York NY Flatout Motors
56 29 56 SM Scott Lawrence 443452 83 2:41.677 11:02.146 4 Mazda Miata Fort Myers FL  Autotechnik / .
57 77 57 SM Jeremy Klein 440623 11 2:40.029 8:09.338 3 Mazda Miata Boca Raton FL  Speedworks R
58 36 58 SM Steve Murray 373096 83 2:47.020 5:43.998 2 Mazda Miata Sarasota FL Slr Motorsport
59 99 59 SM Janine Hill 461405 68 5.708 Mazda Miata Louisville TN J2 Racing / Or
Not classified

DNS 97 NS SM Jamie Tucker 366489 83 Mazda Miata Fort Myers FL  Auto Techniks

DNS 62 NS SM Joe Guinta 439541 23 Mazda Miata Westhempstear V.Guinta Roofi

DNS 128 NS SM Wesley Saunders 336377 11 Mazda Miata Hobe Sound FL Treasure Coas

DNS 156 NS SM Nick Malatesta 415779 11 Mazda Miata Delray Beach F  Autotechnik /|

DNS 28 NS SM John Wechsler 337143 42 Mazda Miata Greenwich CT  Kessler Eng./P

DNS 37 NS SM Frank Shanaberger 375689 83 Mazda Miata Sarasota FL Slr Motorsport

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.116 85.738 2:35.832 86.401 57 - Alex Bolanos

Printed: 1/18/2015 4:49:21 PM
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 5
SPLIT Grid for Race 5

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Classrall BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 40 Keith Grant FA 1:56.754 Swift 016 Black/Yellow Mazda Hoosier Polestar
2 56 Kristopher Kaiser FA 1:59.228 Mazda Swift 01 Blue/Silver K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/Gk Mot
3 69 Gaston Kearby FA 1:59.496 Mazda Swift 01 Orange/White K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/Gk Mot
4 4 Garth Rickards FA 1:59.692 Mazda Swift 01 Red/White K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier
5 70 Lewis Cooper Jr. FA 2:01.446 Swift 014 A Red/Wht/Blk Martini Coors Light Johan Klaus G
6 57 Joseph Tauro FA 2:04.321 Swift 14 Green/Blue K-Hill/Hot Nuts Racing
7 06 Bruce Hamilton FA 2:05.629 Swift 014 Yellow K-Hill Motorsports Hoozier
8 09 J.R. Smart FA 2:05.867 Swift 014A Black Smart Motors / Hurricane Han
9 17 Bob Corliss FA 2:07.288 Swift 014 A Silver/Orange Robert Talbott Motorsports
10 96 Theodoros Zorbas FA 2:08.129 Swift 016-A Orange/Silver Atlantic Creations.
11 16 William Goldkind FA 2:09.260 Ralt Toyota RT Orange/Yellow Crestwood Metals
12 07 Jacek Mucha P1 1:59.010 Mazda Jms016 Yellow/Black Phoenix-Innotech
13 99 Gianpaolo Ciancimino P1 2:03.449 Stohr WF1 Black GC&G Services Inc.
14 94 Darryl Shoff P1 2:04.606 Elan DP02 White/Purple
15 64 Jim Hallman P1 2:06.888 Stohr WF-1 Black
16 2 Jason Bell FB 2:07.919 Citation FB Black/Yellow Gridsport Hsi Corby Concepts
17 38 Michael Crowe FB 2:08.582 Van Deimen RF White Crowe Motorsports Applied Oxidat
18 93 Joel Haas FB 2:09.531 Piper DF5 Red Parametric Solutions Inc
19 21 David Watson P1 2:10.681 Stohr WF1 White
20 81 Alastair McEwan P1 2:11.258 Elan DP-02 Orange Paladin 1
21 87 Doug Peterson FM 2:11.293 Formula Mazdz Yellow 3Dimensional Services Group
22 73 Paul Schneider FE 2:11.763 FE Blu/Org Performance Motorcars Of Charlott
23 28 Carson Weeder FM 2:12.049 Formula Mazde White/Blk/Red Weeder Motorsports
24 48 Ryan Norman FE 2:12.345 FE Black/White Comprent Motorsports
25 43 Shane Prieto FB 2:12.913 Firmon RRR RF Black Perspective Glass Co/Prieto Perforr
26 67 William Falatick FB 2:13.155 Astra Summert Black/Cream Amp
27 66 Mark Schneider FE 2:15.385 Van Diemen FE Silver/ Blue Wildman Motorsports
28 88 James Hanrahan FE 2:16.292 Vandiemen FE Red Intrasystems In
29 03 George Levien FB 2:19.349 Stohr F1000 Orange
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 5

Race 5 - OFFICIAL

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:37:53

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 02:40 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 56 1 FA Conner Kearby 450592 41 2:01.501 30:45.827 15 Mazda Swift 016  Corpus Christi ~  K-Hill Mot
2 4 2 FA Garth Rickards 462392 59 2:00.742 30:47.135 15 Mazda Swift 016  Mechanicsburg  K-Hill Mot
3 69 3 FA Gaston Kearby 450553 69 2:02.929 31:08.846 15 Mazda Swift 016  Corpus Christi = K-Hill Mot
4 9 1 P1 Gianpaolo Cianciminc 421449 11 2:02.256 31:51.590 15 Stohr WF1 Coral Springs F GC&G Sel
5 17 4 FA Bob Corliss 432954 3 2:05.665 32:07.575 15 Swift 014 A Monterey CA Robert Ta
6 07 2 P1 Jacek Mucha 171 11 2:03.969 32:36.783 15 Mazda Jms016¢cp- Highland Beact Phoenix-I
7 16 5 FA William Goldkind 172121 83 2:10.297 30:53.622 14 Ralt Toyota RT 41 Holbrook NY Crestwoo
8 94 3 P1 Darryl Shoff 261435 31 2:07.091 30:58.030 14 Elan DP02 Reading PA
9 2 1 FB Jason Bell 450355 83 2:06.991 30:59.131 14 Citation FB Tampa FL Gridsport
10 93 2 FB Joel Haas 441172 11 2:08.262 31:15.164 14 Piper DF5 Jupiter FL Parametri
11 9% 6 FA Theodoros Zorbas 425988 34 2:06.487 31:15.240 14 Swift 016-A Flushing NY Atlantic C
12 43 3 FB Shane Prieto 477832 11 2:08.523 31:19.522 14 Firmon RRR RF09 Lake Worth FL  Perspecti
13 64 4 P1 Jim Hallman 243707 3 2:06.019 31:22.516 14 Stohr WF-1 Kitchener ON
14 383 4 FB Michael Crowe 148470 83 2:09.044 31:22.912 14 Van Deimen RFO0 Jamestown KY  Crowe Mc
15 21 5 P1 David Watson 200722 83 2:06.627 31:23.078 14 Stohr WF1 Kleinburg ON
16 81 6 P1 Alastair McEwan 407347 55 2:09.742 31:42.684 14 Elan DP-02 Cary NC Paladin 1
17 70 7 FA Lewis Cooper Jr. 129198 83 2:04.037 31:42.893 14 Swift 014 A Grosse Pte Woc  Martini Cc
18 67 5 FB William Falatick 316344 83 2:11.428 32:13.246 14 Astra Summerhaw Boynton Beach Amp
19 28 1 FM Carson Weeder 405149 83 2:13.168 32:20.469 14 Formula Mazda Winter Haven F Weeder M
20 73 1 FE Paul Schneider 314374 61 2:13.689 32:33.989 14 FE Charlotte NC Performal
21 48 2 FE Ryan Norman 477716 24 2:13.590 32:38.188 14 FE Aurora OH Comprent
22 40 8 FA Keith Grant 240104 3 1:59.360 26:10.344 13 Swift 016 Germantown Tl Mazda Hc
23 57 9 FA Joseph Tauro 407903 84 2:05.498 27:58.547 13 Swift 14 Brick NJ K-Hill/Hot
24 88 3 FE Thomas Green 270896 83 2:16.012 31:08.825 13 Van Diemen FE Lake Mary FL Radiology
25 66 4 FE Mark Schneider 404403 11 2:17.429 31:10.648 13 Van Diemen FE Pembroke Pine:  Wildman
26 03 6 FB George Levien 177719 11 2:20.689 31:53.025 13 Stohr F1000 Aventura FL
27 06 10 FA Bruce Hamilton 372228 42 2:06.114 32:13.924 13 Swift 014 Monkton MD K-Hill Mot
28 09 11 FA J.R. Smart 295306 20 2:06.791 23:32.957 11 Swift 014A Madison WI Smart Mc
29 87 2 FM Doug Peterson 249652 34 2:13.586 25:41.221 11 Formula Mazda Maiden NC 3Dimensi
30 89 5 FE James Hanrahan 309328 11 3:13.051 4:10.976 1 Vandiemen FE Easton MA Intrasyste
Announcements
New Track Record (1:59.360) for FA by Keith Grant.
New Track Record (2:02.256) for P1 by Gianpaolo Ciancimino.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.308 109.414 1:59.360 112.802 40 - Keith Grant
Orbits
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 5
SPLIT Grid for Race 12

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 40 Keith Grant FA 1:56.754 Swift 016 Black/Yellow Mazda Hoosier Polestar
2 56 Connor Kearby FA 1:59.228 Mazda Swift 01( Blue/Silver K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/Gk Motors
3 69 Gaston Kearby FA 1:59.496 Mazda Swift 01t Orange/White K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/Gk Motors
4 4 Garth Rickards FA 1:59.692 Mazda Swift 011 Red/White K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier
5 70 Lewis Cooper Jr. FA 2:01.446 Swift 014 A Red/Wht/Blk Martini Coors Light Johan Klaus Gerr
6 57 Joseph Tauro FA 2:04.321 Swift 14 Green/Blue K-Hill/Hot Nuts Racing
7 06 Bruce Hamilton FA 2:05.629 Swift 014 Yellow K-Hill Motorsports Hoozier
8 17 Bob Corliss FA 2:05.665 Swift 014 A Silver/Orange Robert Talbott Motorsports
9 09 J.R. Smart FA 2:05.867 Swift 014A Black Smart Motors / Hurricane Han
10 96 Theodoros Zorbas FA 2:06.487 Swift 016-A Orange/Silver Atlantic Creations.
11 16 William Goldkind FA 2:09.260 Ralt Toyota RT + Orange/Yellow Crestwood Metals
12 07 Jacek Mucha P1 1:59.010 Mazda Jms016c Yellow/Black Phoenix-Innotech
13 99 Gianpaolo Ciancimino P1 2:02.256 Stohr WF1 Black GCRG Services Inc.
14 94 Darryl Shoff P1 2:04.606 Elan DP02 White/Purple
15 64 Jim Hallman P1 2:06.019 Stohr WF-1 Black
16 21 David Watson P1 2:06.627 Stohr WF1 White
17 2 Jason Bell FB 2:06.991 Citation FB Black/Yellow Gridsport Hsi Corby Concepts
18 93 Joel Haas FB 2:08.262 Piper DF5 Red Parametric Solutions Inc
19 43 Shane Prieto FB 2:08.523 Firmon RRR RF( Black Perspective Glass Co/Prieto Performa
20 38 Michael Crowe FB 2:08.582 Van Deimen RF White Crowe Motorsports Applied Oxidatior
21 81 Alastair McEwan P1 2:09.742 Elan DP-02 Orange Paladin 1
22 87 Doug Peterson FM 2:11.293 Formula Mazda Yellow 3Dimensional Services Group
23 67 William Falatick FB 2:11.428 Astra Summerh Black/Cream Amp
24 73 Paul Schneider FE 2:11.763 FE Blu/Org Performance Motorcars Of Charlotte/"
25 28 Carson Weeder FM 2:12.049 Formula Mazda White/Blk/Red Weeder Motorsports
26 48 Ryan Norman FE 2:12.345 FE Black/White Comprent Motorsports
27 66 Mark Schneider FE 2:15.385 Van Diemen FE Silver/ Blue Wildman Motorsports
28 88 Thomas Green FE 2:16.012 Van Diemen FE Black Radiology Associates Of Daytona Bea
29 89 James Hanrahan FE 2:16.292 Vandiemen FE Red Intrasystems In
30 03 George Levien FB 2:19.349 Stohr F1000 Orange
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 5

Race 12 - OFFICIAL

Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:28:01

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 01:30 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 40 1 FA Keith Grant 240104 3 1:59.765 30:27.601 15 Swift 016 Germantown Tl Mazda Hoosier
2 56 2 FA Connor Kearby 450592 41 1:59.777 30:28.445 15 Mazda Swift 1 Corpus Christi©  K-Hill Motorsp
3 4 3 FA Garth Rickards 462392 59 2:00.617 30:31.218 15 Mazda Swift 1 Mechanicsburg K-Hill Motorsp
4 70 4 FA Lewis Cooper Jr. 129198 83 2:03.101 31:18.777 15 Swift 014 A Grosse Pte Woc  Martini Coors |
5 06 5 FA Bruce Hamilton 372228 42 2:04.390 31:42.525 15 Swift 014 Monkton MD K-Hill Motorspe
6 57 6 FA Joseph Tauro 407903 84 2:02.784 29:13.208 14 Swift 14 Brick NJ K-Hill/Hot Nut:
7 9% 7 FA Theodoros Zorbas 425988 34 2:10.522 30:54.457 14 Swift 016-A  Flushing NY Atlantic Creati
8 2 1 FB Jason Bell 450355 83 2:06.936 30:59.231 14 Citation FB  Tampa FL Gridsport Hsi
9 64 1 P1 Jim Hallman 243707 3 2:07.306 31:07.447 14 Stohr WF-1  Kitchener ON
10 16 8 FA William Goldkind 172121 83 2:08.554 31:09.016 14 Ralt Toyota R Holbrook NY Crestwood Me
11 38 2 FB Michael Crowe 148470 83 2:09.922 31:24.408 14 Van Deimen Jamestown KY  Crowe Motorsy
12 21 2 P1 David Watson 200722 83 2:08.945 31:29.648 14 Stohr WF1 Kleinburg ON
13 81 3 P1 Alastair McEwan 407347 55 2:10.248 31:39.288 14 Elan DP-02  Cary NC Paladin 1
14 93 3 FB Joel Haas 441172 11 2:10.459 31:46.961 14 Piper DF5 Jupiter FL Parametric Sol
15 28 1 FM Carson Weeder 405149 83 2:12.598 32:06.893 14 Formula Mazz Winter Haven F  Weeder Motor
16 87 2 FM Doug Peterson 249652 34 2:13.042 32:07.290 14 Formula Mazz Maiden NC 3Dimensional
17 48 1 FE Ryan Norman 477716 24 2:12.569 32:10.718 14 FE Aurora OH Comprent Mot
18 73 2 FE Paul Schneider 314374 61 2:13.166 32:14.871 14 FE Charlotte NC Performance M
19 67 4 FB William Falatick 316344 83 2:11.204 32:20.441 14 Astra Summe Boynton Beach Amp
20 88 3 FE Thomas Green 270896 83 2:14.515 32:38.297 14 Van Diemen | Lake Mary FL  Radiology Ass(
21 94 4 P1 Darryl Shoff 261435 31 2:06.433 34:21.790 14 Elan DP02 Reading PA
22 03 5 FB George Levien 177719 11 2:21.306 31:57.357 13 Stohr F1000 Aventura FL
23 09 9 FA J.R. Smart 295306 20 2:07.333 23:44.991 11 Swift 014A Madison WI Smart Motors
24 66 4 FE Mark Schneider 404403 11 2:17.373 31:58.061 11 Van Diemen | Pembroke Pine: Wildman Moto
25 43 6 FB Shane Prieto 477832 11 2:07.429 13:42.807 6 Firmon RRR | Lake Worth FL  Perspective Gl
26 07 5 P1 Jacek Mucha 171 11 4:46.409 5:33.358 1 Mazda Jms01 Highland Beact Phoenix-Innott
27 69 10 FA Gaston Kearby 450553 69 0.128 Mazda Swift 1 Corpus Christi~  K-Hill Motorspe
Not classified
DNS 17 NS FA Bob Corliss 432954 3 Swift 014 A Monterey CA Robert Talbott
DNS 99 NS P1 Gianpaolo Cianciminc 421449 11 Stohr WF1 Coral Springs F GC&G Service:
DNS 89 NS FE James Hanrahan 309328 11 Vandiemen F  Easton MA Intrasystems I
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.844 110.506 1:59.765 112.420 40 - Keith Grant
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INTERNATIONAL
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 6
SPLIT Grid for Race 6

Pos No. Name

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Classrall BestTm Car Make

Color

Sponsor

1 59 Simon Gregg

2 87 Doug Peterson

3 30 Richard Grant

4 80 John Kachadurian
5 70 Tony Ave

6 13 Kenny Bupp

7 47 Aj Henriksen

8 151 Jonathan Start

9 33 John Yarosz

10 38 Juan Vento

11 75 Charles Wicht
12 68 Stewart Bachmann
13 20 Russ Snow

14 77 Preston Calvert
15 96 Jerry Onks

16 08 Bobby Kennedy
17 22 Tim Myers

18 14 Phil Lasco

19 97 Bryan Collyer

20 43 Richard Smith
21 133 George Nolte

22 133 George Nolte

23 95 Greg Socha

24 64 Gary Kachadurian
25 66 Raymond Webb
26 165 Jorge Nazario

27 8 Michael Smellie
28 05 Chad Jorgensen
29 60 Tim Gray

30 53 Angel Clemente
31 93 Rodney Williamson
32 74 Sid Collins

33 88 Mark Roberts

34 15 Jeff Burck

35 36 Andrew Aquilante

GT1
GT1
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT1
GT2
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT1
GT1
GT2
GT1
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
T1

2:04.112
2:06.296
2:10.843
2:11.408
2:11.489
2:11.562
2:11.902
2:13.096
2:13.444
2:13.506
2:14.180
2:14.272
2:14.295
2:15.915
2:16.010
2:16.235
2:16.823
2:17.098
2:17.613
2:19.166
2:19.588
2:20.059
2:20.337
2:20.811
2:21.370
2:22.614
2:23.207
2:25.177
2:27.971
2:30.113
2:30.439
2:40.428
2:40.589
2:41.742
2:14.947

Chevy Corvette
Ave/Chevy Cor
Chev. Corvette
Porsche GT3 C
Ford Mustang
Chev. Camaro
Chevrolet Cam
Dodge Viper Al
Chevrolet Corv
Chevrolet Corv
Chev. Camaro
Corvette GT1
Chev. Corvette
Chevrolet Corv
Chevy Corvette
Ford Mustang
Dodge Viper Al
Panoz GTS
Chevy Monte C
Mazda Rx7
Ford

Ford GT
Chevy Camaro
Audi R8
Dodge Intrepic
Chevy Corvette
Mazda RX-7
Olds Cutlass
Howe GT2 Can
Mazda RX-7
Ford Mustang
Porsche 911
Maxda RX7
Ford Mustang |
Ford Mustang :

Red/Wh/Blue
Yellow
Blue/Green
White
Orange

Blu

Silver

White

Black

Green

Red

White

Blk

Red
Blk/White
Blue
Red/Black
Black/Red
Blk/Red
Red/Yel/Grn
Blue

Blue

Black
Red/Wht/Blue
Blk/Blue
Silver/Orange
Blue/Yellow
Red/White
White
Blue/Black/Red
Red

White

Green
White/Black
Black/Yellow

Derhaag Motorsports
3Dimensional Services Group

Grey Fox Ltd/Fall Line

World Information Systems
American Speed Factory

Ecc Motorsports

Kalin Const Hoosier Carb

Hoosier Phoenix Performance
Interstate Batteries

Rolex Dealers- Crystal Clear Pools-
Exsys Eppinger

Phoenix Performance Hoosier
Vettesport Wilwood Brakes Vanstet
Bemco Fab/V8stockcar.C

Bfg Liaison Carbotech The Hamn
Lasco Ford

Crunch Construction

Miami Fastlane Racing Prd.

Nolte Kucher

Nolte Kucher

Highgate Autosport

Grey Fox Limited/Fall Line

Brava Lubricants/Followit.Com
Rotary Power Motorsports / Bentz
V8 Stockcar.Co

Ryan Companies Us Inc.

Bfg Steeda Titanium Motorsports
Troysport

May Pen Ice Co./Hammondbakery
Skidmarks.Com Burck Qil Co. Inc.
Phoenix Performance | Hoosier | H
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INTERNATIONAL
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 6
SPLIT Grid for Race 6

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Classrall BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor

36 147 Mark Boden T1 2:16.121 BMW M3 Blk Fall-Line Motorsports

37 9 Ernie Francis Jr T1 2:17.074 Chevorlet Cam Black Breathless Pro Racing

38 32 Joe Aquilante T1 2:17.509 Chevrolet Corv Black Phoenix Hawk Hoosier

39 00 Thomas Ellis T1 2:18.473 Ford Mustang | Orange/Black Palm Express

40 27 George Winkler T1 2:18.797 Ford Mustang | Orange Winkler Automotive Service Center
41 07 Jason Fichter T1 2:22.442 Chevy Camaro Black

42 69 Bill McGavic GT3  2:22.457 Mazda RX7 Red Black No Mo Money Race Enginering

43 51 Steven Lustig GT3  2:22.826 Acura Integra Black Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sueno
44 79 Paul Young GT3  2:23.312 Ford Probe Blue/ White Young Racing / Hoosier Tire

45 115 Paul De Bastos T1 2:24.353 Porsche 997 G White North Dakota Bakken Racing

46 57 Tom Ellis AS 2:25.090 Ford Mustang Red Steeda/Palm Express/Ave

47 187 Chris Outzen T1 2:26.124 Ford Mustang  White Itrackzone.Com

48 3 Alfred Wheatley AS 2:27.483 Chevrolet Cam Red/White Wheatley Motors

49 11 Bob Eubanks AS 2:31.290 Ford Mustang  Silver/Blue Rusty Acres Automotive

50 5 George Corso T1 2:32.792 Nissan 350Z Red Murrayauto.Com Hd Radio Humal
51 2 Kelly Lubash AS 2:34.810 Chevrolet Canz Yellow

52 65 Andrew Wilkin AS 2:36.789 Ford Mustang  Black/Silver Wilkin Performance Automotive

53 7 Ray Stephenson GT3 2:37.349 Mazda RX7 Blue Rpm Raycing

54 61 Allen Bailey AS 2:39.855 Ford Mustang White/Blue Wilkin Performance Automotive

55 24 Jerry Lustig GT3  2:46.996 Acura RSX Black Autosport Auto Group Luna Suenc
56 46 Ashley Frieberg (Qs) TIW 2:17.984 BMW M3 Red/Wht/Blue

57 48 Corey Lewis TIW  2:19.391 BMW M3 White
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INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S
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Group 6

Race 6 - OFFICIAL
Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:27:56

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 03:30 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 87 1 GT1 Doug Peterson 249652 34 2:03.157 29:51.622 13 Ave/Chevy Corvet Maiden NC 3Dimensi
2 59 2 GT1 Simon Gregg 226817 34 2:04.713 29:53.604 13 Chevy Corvette Ponte Vedra Bc Derhaag |
3 13 3 GT1 Kenny Bupp 241143 11 2:11.714 30:26.414 13 Chev. Camaro Ft. Lauderdale  American
4 80 1 GT2 John Kachadurian 384519 7 2:12.755 30:38.585 13 Porsche GT3 Cup Chicago IL Grey Fox
5 08 2 GT2 Bobby Kennedy 415460 83 2:14.993 30:56.884 13 Ford Mustang Ormond Beach Bemco Fz
6 33 3 GT2 John Yarosz 151124 25 2:15.029 31:05.350 13 Chevrolet Corvette Swoyersville PA  Hoosier |
7 77 4 GT2 Preston Calvert 450614 42 2:17.751 31:09.819 13 Chevrolet Corvette Potomac MD Phoenix F
8 97 5 GT2 Bryan Collyer 287602_1 83 2:18.268 31:10.378 13 Chevy Monte Carlc Port Orange FL  Crunch C
9 151 6 GT2 Jonathan Start 345437 20 2:14.651 28:24.667 12 Dodge Viper ACR> Caledonia MI Kalin Con
10 47 7 GT2 Aj Henriksen 441669 4 2:13.491 28:54.621 12 Chevrolet Camaro Elgin IL Ecc Motol
11 36 1 T1 Andrew Aquilante 336891 31 2:16.187 30:19.550 12 Ford Mustang 302 Chester Sprgs | Phoenix F
12 8 8 GT2 Michael Smellie 128485 11 2:20.547 30:28.181 12 Mazda RX-7 South Florida F  Rotary Pc
13 147 2 T1 Mark Boden 266025 7 2:16.270 30:28.815 12 BMW M3 Winnetka IL Fall-Line |
14 9 3 T1 Ernie Francis Jr 356002 11 2:17.688 30:28.913 12 Chevorlet Camaro Dania FL Breathles
15 32 4 T1 Joe Aquilante 58896_1 31 2:20.793 30:39.459 12 Chevrolet Corvette Chester Sprgs | Phoenix
16 66 4 GT1 Raymond Webb 311662 83 2:25.074 30:42.521 12 Dodge Intrepid Daytona FL
17 133 1 GT1W  George Nolte 400413 11 2:23.875 30:46.024 12 Ford GT Miami FL Nolte Kuc
18 22 9 GT2 Tim Myers 270832 3 2:20.463 30:46.270 12 Dodge Viper ACR> Atlanta GA Bfg Liais
19 07 5 T1 Jason Fichter 454585 11 2:22.772 30:51.105 12 Chevy Camaro Jupiter FL
20 64 5 GT1 Gary Kachadurian 351766 7 2:24.096 30:59.291 12 Audi R8 Hinsdale IL Grey Fox
21 27 6 T1 George Winkler 385168 42 2:20.501 31:01.457 12 Ford Mustang Bos Frederick MD Winkler A
22 75 10 GT2 Charles Wicht 149949 83 2:15.892 31:08.163 12 Chev. Camaro Big Pine Key FL Rolex De:
23 79 1 GT3 Paul Young 110624 10 2:24.376 31:10.795 12 Ford Probe Commerce Tns Young Ra
24 115 7 T1 Paul De Bastos 428515 11 2:26.512 31:21.983 12 Porsche 997 GT3  Plantation FL  North Dal
25 57 1 AS Tom Ellis 330329_1 11 2:28.808 31:29.798 12 Ford Mustang Pompano Beacl Steeda/P:
26 3 2 AS Alfred Wheatley 462081 55 2:28.907 31:32.498 12 Chevrolet Camaro Linden NC Wheatley
27 93 11 GT2 Rodney Williamson 273360 83 2:32.983 31:36.596 12 Ford Mustang Palm Bch Gdns Bfg Stee
28 187 8 Ti1 Chris Outzen 399418 22 2:25.893 31:37.580 12 Ford Mustang Sudbury MA Itrackzon
29 7 2 GT3 Ray Stephenson 147540_1 11 2:29.695 31:59.128 12 Mazda RX7 Miami FL Rpm Ray
30 30 6 GT1 Richard Grant 37253 3 2:11.666 30:54.215 11 Chev. Corvette Germantown TI
31 2 3 AS Kelly Lubash 230595 22 2:35.120 30:58.152 11 Chevrolet Canaro  Stamford CT
32 11 4 AS Bob Eubanks 177288 34 2:31.871 30:58.500 11 Ford Mustang Jacksonville FL.  Rusty Acr
33 15 12 GT2 Jeff Burck 461627 11 2:33.196 31:29.907 11 Ford Mustang Bos Jupiter FL Skidmark
34 61 5 AS Allen Bailey 283410 11 2:46.545 32:42.494 11 Ford Mustang Deland FL Wilkin Pel
35 60 13 GT2 Tim Gray 253560 18 2:29.910 29:18.951 10 Howe GT2 Camar« Eden Prairie M Ryan Con
36 05 14 GT2 Chad Jorgensen 238943 83 2:25.834 30:39.097 10 Olds Cutlass N. Ft. Myers FL V8 Stocke
37 74 15 GT2 Sid Collins 78943 83 2:42.990 25:51.307 9 Porsche 911 Apopka FL Troysport
38 70 16 GT2 Tony Ave 138993 61 2:13.040 18:38.637 8 Ford Mustang Maiden NC World Inf
Announcements
New Track Record (2:16.187) for T1 by Andrew Aquilante.
New Track Record (2:12.755) for GT2 by John Kachadurian.
Car 60 transponder failed in Lap 9, photocell scored thereafter
New Track Record (2:03.157) for GT1 by Doug Peterson.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.982 97.695 2:03.157 109.324 87 - Doug Peterson
Orbits
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Sorted on Laps |

Group 6
Race 6 - OFFICIAL
Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:27:56

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 03:30 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
39 24 3 GT3 Jerry Lustig 9993 26 2:47.973 30:02.333 8 Acura RSX Parsippany NJ  Autosport
40 00 9 T1 Thomas Ellis 330329_4 11 2:20.538 31:37.899 8 Ford Mustang Bos Pompano Beacl Palm Exp
41 46 1 TIW Trent Hindman (Rs) 436071 26 2:19.312 18:06.372 7 BMW M3 Buffalo Grove I
42 48 2 TiwW Corey Lewis 328977 31 2:19.602 20:38.089 7 BMwW M3 Buffalo Grove I
43 9% 17 GT2 Jerry Onks 223965 40 2:17.785 14:13.387 6 Chevy Corvette Z( Murfreesboro T Vettespor
44 69 4 GT3 Bill McGavic 122611 83 2:23.519 15:38.383 6 Mazda RX7 Arcadia FL No Mo Mc
45 53 18 GT2 Angel Clemente 448990 11 2:36.604 16:03.584 6 Mazda RX-7 San Juan PR
46 95 19 GT2 Greg Socha 444583 6 2:20.551 16:03.763 6 Chevy Camaro Richland MI Highgate
47 43 20 GT2 Richard Smith 188127_1 11 2:17.821 9:29.129 4 Mazda Rx7 Loxahatchee FL  Miami Fa:
48 14 21 GT2 Phil Lasco 229837 83 2:18.064 7:03.009 3 Panoz GTS N. Venice FL Lasco For
49 51 5 GT3 Steven Lustig 420677 26 2:23.313 8:14.999 3 Acura Integra Chester NJ Autosport
50 20 22 GT2 Russ Snow 368430 55 2:23.825 10:58.376 2 Chev. Corvette Eden NC
51 38 7 GT1 Juan Vento 426433 113 2:19.574 2:21.400 1 Chevrolet Corvette San Juan PR Interstate
52 65 6 AS Andrew Wilkin 317146 83 2:53.001 3:53.296 1 Ford Mustang Apopka FL Wilkin Pel
53 68 8 GT1 Stewart Bachmann 448270 11 2.541 Corvette GT1 San Antonio FL  Exsys Epy
54 165 23 GT2 Jorge Nazario 364634 11 5.794 Chevy Corvette San Juan PR Brava Lut
55 88 24 GT2 Mark Roberts 467167 83 11.572 Maxda RX7 Miramar FL May Pen
56 5 10 T1 George Corso 239765 11 1:23.911 Nissan 3502 Pembroke Pine: Murrayau
Announcements

New Track Record (2:16.187) for T1 by Andrew Aquilante.

New Track Record (2:12.755) for GT2 by John Kachadurian.

Car 60 transponder failed in Lap 9, photocell scored thereafter

New Track Record (2:03.157) for GT1 by Doug Peterson.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.982 97.695 2:03.157 109.324 87 - Doug Peterson
Orbits
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Group 6
SPLIT Grid for Race 13

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 87 Doug Peterson GT1 2:03.157 Ave/Chevy Corv Yellow 3Dimensional Services Group
2 59 Simon Gregg GT1 2:04.112 Chevy Corvette Red/Wh/Blue Derhaag Motorsports
3 30 Richard Grant GT1 2:10.843 Chev. Corvette Blue/Green
4 80 John Kachadurian GT2 2:11.408 Porsche GT3 C. White Grey Fox Ltd/Fall Line
5 70 Tony Ave GT2 2:11.489 Ford Mustang  Orange World Information Systems
6 13 Kenny Bupp GT1 2:11.562 Chev. Camaro Blu American Speed Factory
7 47 Aj Henriksen GT2 2:11.902 Chevrolet Came Silver Ecc Motorsports
8 151 Jonathan Start GT2 2:13.096 Dodge Viper AC White Kalin Const Hoosier Carb
9 33 John Yarosz GT2 2:13.444 Chevrolet Corve Black Hoosier Phoenix Performance
10 38 Juan Vento GT1 2:13.506 Chevrolet Corve Green Interstate Batteries
11 75 Charles Wicht GT2 2:14.180 Chev. Camaro Red Rolex Dealers- Crystal Clear Pools-All
12 68 Stewart Bachmann GT1 2:14.272 Corvette GT1 White Exsys Eppinger
13 20 Russ Snow GT2 2:14.295 Chev. Corvette Blk
14 08 Bobby Kennedy GT2 2:14.993 Ford Mustang  Blue Bemco Fab/V8stockcar.C
15 77 Preston Calvert GT2 2:15.915 Chevrolet Corve Red Phoenix Performance Hoosier
16 96 Jerry Onks GT2 2:16.010 Chevy Corvette Blk/White Vettesport Wilwood Brakes Vansteel |
17 22 Tim Myers GT2 2:16.823 Dodge Viper AC Red/Black Bfg Liaison Carbotech The Hammer
18 14 Phil Lasco GT2 2:17.098 Panoz GTS Black/Red Lasco Ford
19 97 Bryan Collyer GT2 2:17.613 Chevy Monte Ci¢ Blk/Red Crunch Construction
20 43 Richard Smith GT2 2:17.821 Mazda Rx7 Red/Yel/Grn Miami Fastlane Racing Prd.
21 133 George Nolte GT1W  2:19.588 Ford GT Blue Nolte Kucher
22 95 Greg Socha GT2 2:20.337 Chevy Camaro Black Highgate Autosport
23 8 Michael Smellie GT2 2:20.547 Mazda RX-7 Blue/Yellow Rotary Power Motorsports / Bentz Ey
24 64 Gary Kachadurian GT1 2:20.811 Audi R8 Red/Wht/Blue Grey Fox Limited/Fall Line
25 66 Raymond Webb GT1 2:21.370 Dodge Intrepid Blk/Blue
26 165 Jorge Nazario GT2 2:22.614 Chevy Corvette Silver/Orange Brava Lubricants/Followit.Com
27 05 Chad Jorgensen GT2 2:25.177 Olds Cutlass Red/White V8 Stockcar.Co
28 60 Tim Gray GT2 2:27.971 Howe GT2 Cam White Ryan Companies Us Inc.
29 53 Angel Clemente GT2 2:30.113 Mazda RX-7 Blue/Black/Red
30 93 Rodney Williamson GT2 2:30.439 Ford Mustang  Red Bfg Steeda Titanium Motorsports
31 15 Jeff Burck GT2 2:33.196 Ford Mustang B White/Black Skidmarks.Com Burck Oil Co. Inc.
32 74 Sid Collins GT2 2:40.428 Porsche 911 White Troysport
33 88 Mark Roberts GT2 2:40.589 Maxda RX7 Green May Pen Ice Co./Hammondbakery
34 36 Andrew Aquilante T1 2:14.947 Ford Mustang 3 Black/Yellow Phoenix Performance | Hoosier | Haw
35 147 Mark Boden T1 2:16.121 BMW M3 Blk Fall-Line Motorsports
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Group 6
SPLIT Grid for Race 13

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor

36 9 Ernie Francis Jr T1 2:17.074 Chevorlet Camz Black Breathless Pro Racing

37 32 Joe Aquilante T1 2:17.509 Chevrolet Corve Black Phoenix Hawk Hoosier

38 00 Thomas Ellis T1 2:18.473 Ford Mustang B Orange/Black Palm Express

39 27 George Winkler T1 2:18.797 Ford Mustang B Orange Winkler Automotive Service Center
40 07 Jason Fichter T1 2:22.442 Chevy Camaro Black

41 51 Steven Lustig GT3 2:22.826 Acura Integra  Black Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sueno Te
42 69 Bill McGavic GT3 2:22.457 Mazda RX7 Red Black No Mo Money Race Enginering

43 79 Paul Young GT3 2:23.312 Ford Probe Blue/ White Young Racing / Hoosier Tire

44 115 Paul De Bastos T1 2:24.353 Porsche 997 GT White North Dakota Bakken Racing

45 57 Tom Ellis AS 2:25.090 Ford Mustang  Red Steeda/Palm Express/Ave

46 187 Chris Outzen T1 2:25.893 Ford Mustang  White Itrackzone.Com

47 3 Alfred Wheatley AS 2:27.483 Chevrolet Came Red/White Wheatley Motors

48 7 Ray Stephenson GT3 2:29.695 Mazda RX7 Blue Rpm Raycing

49 11 Bob Eubanks AS 2:31.290 Ford Mustang  Silver/Blue Rusty Acres Automotive

50 5 George Corso T1 2:32.792 Nissan 350Z Red Murrayauto.Com Hd Radio Humane
51 2 Kelly Lubash AS 2:34.810 Chevrolet Canal Yellow

52 46 Ashley Frieberg T1W 2:17.984 BMW M3 Red/Wht/Blue

53 48 Corey Lewis T1W 2:19.391 BMW M3 White

54 65 Andrew Wilkin AS 2:36.789 Ford Mustang  Black/Silver Wilkin Performance Automotive

55 61 Allen Bailey AS 2:39.855 Ford Mustang  White/Blue Wilkin Performance Automotive

56 24 Jerry Lustig GT3 2:46.996 Acura RSX Black Autosport Auto Group Luna Sueno T
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Sorted on Laps |

Group 6
Race 13 - OFFICIAL
Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:17:01

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 02:30 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 5 1 GT1 Simon Gregg 226817 34 2:05.287 32:02.290 15 Chevy Corvet Ponte Vedra Bc Derhaag Moto
2 87 2 GT1 Doug Peterson 249652 34 2:05.481 32:08.440 15 Ave/Chevy Ci Maiden NC 3Dimensional
3 13 3 GT1 Kenny Bupp 241143 11 2:10.549 33:11.625 15 Chev. Camarc Ft. Lauderdale American Spee
4 30 4 GT1 Richard Grant 37253 3 2:11.647 33:38.121 15 Chev. Corvetl Germantown T
5 80 1 GT2 John Kachadurian 384519 7 2:11.237 33:39.070 15 Porsche GT3 Chicago IL Grey Fox Ltd/F
6 151 2 GT2 Jonathan Start 345437 20 2:13.410 34:17.125 15 Dodge Viper Caledonia MI Kalin Const Hc
7 08 3 GT2 Bobby Kennedy 415460 83 2:15.317 32:17.207 14 Ford Mustan¢ Ormond Beach Bemco Fab/V8
8 97 4 GT2 Bryan Collyer 287602_1 83 2:16.050 32:28.135 14 Chevy Monte Port Orange FL  Crunch Constr
9 14 5 GT2 Phil Lasco 229837 83 2:15.866 32:29.286 14 Panoz GTS N. Venice FL Lasco Ford
10 47 6 GT2 Aj Henriksen 441669 4 2:14.099 32:41.450 14 Chevrolet Cai Elgin IL Ecc Motorspor
11 36 1 T1 Andrew Aquilante 336891 31 2:15.355 33:05.886 14 Ford Mustan¢ Chester Sprgs | Phoenix Perfor
12 133 1 GTIW  George Nolte 400413 11 2:16.866 33:06.403 14 Ford GT Miami FL Nolte Kucher
13 9 2 T1 Ernie Francis Jr 356002 11 2:17.291 33:18.941 14 Chevorlet Cai Dania FL Breathless Pro
14 147 3 T1 Mark Boden 266025 7 2:17.346 33:21.403 14 BMW M3 Winnetka IL Fall-Line Motor
15 68 5 GT1 Stewart Bachmann 448270 11 2:13.058 33:30.034 14 Corvette GT1 San Antonio FL Exsys Eppinge
16 95 7 GT2 Greg Socha 444583 6 2:20.031 33:34.053 14 Chevy Camar Richland MI Highgate Auto
17 05 8 GT2 Chad Jorgensen 238943 83 2:21.914 33:44.597 14 Olds Cutlass N. Ft. Myers FL V8 Stockcar.Cc
18 165 9 GT2 Jorge Nazario 364634 11 2:21.963 33:47.143 14 Chevy Corvel San Juan PR Brava Lubricar
19 32 4 T1 Joe Aquilante 58896_1 31 2:19.439 33:47.914 14 Chevrolet Coi Chester Sprgs | Phoenix Hawi
20 27 5 T1 George Winkler 385168 42 2:18.480 33:51.898 14 Ford Mustan¢ Frederick MD  Winkler Autorr
21 00 6 T1 Thomas Ellis 330329_4 11 2:19.378 34:03.480 14 Ford Mustanc Pompano Beacl Palm Express
22 115 7 T1 Paul De Bastos 428515 11 2:23.176 32:53.789 13 Porsche 997 Plantation FL North Dakota |
23 57 1 AS Tom Ellis 330329_1 11 2:27.628 33:14.497 13 Ford Mustan¢ Pompano Beacl Steeda/Palm E
24 3 2 AS Alfred Wheatley 462081 55 2:27.323 33:27.324 13 Chevrolet Cai Linden NC Wheatley Mot
25 93 10 GT2 Rodney Williamson 273360 83 2:30.228 33:27.486 13 Ford Mustan¢ Palm Bch Gdns Bfg Steeda T
26 187 8 Ti1 Chris Outzen 399418 22 2:24.675 33:28.445 13 Ford Mustan¢  Sudbury MA Itrackzone.Cor
27 53 11 GT2 Angel Clemente 448990 11 2:32.022 34:13.631 13 Mazda RX-7  San Juan PR
28 7 1 GT3 Ray Stephenson 147540_1 11 2:29.189 34:20.795 13 Mazda RX7  Miami FL Rpm Raycing
29 66 6 GT1 Raymond Webb 311662 83 2:21.039 29:02.744 12 Dodge Intrep Daytona FL
30 11 3 AS Bob Eubanks 177288 34 2:33.711 32:22.726 12 Ford Mustan¢ Jacksonville FL  Rusty Acres At
31 88 12 GT2 Mark Roberts 467167 83 2:37.139 32:23.648 12 Maxda RX7  Miramar FL May Pen Ice C
32 74 13 GT2 Sid Collins 78943 83 2:41.440 32:57.262 12 Porsche 911 Apopka FL Troysport
33 60 14 GT2 Tim Gray 253560 18 2:30.693 33:18.859 12 Howe GT2 C: Eden Prairie MI' Ryan Compani
34 61 4 AS Allen Bailey 283410 11 2:39.717 33:37.636 12 Ford Mustan¢ Deland FL Wilkin Perform
35 8 15 GT2 Michael Smellie 128485 11 2:24.222 34:15.841 12 Mazda RX-7  South Florida F  Rotary Power |
36 79 2 GT3 Paul Young 110624 10 2:25.472 25:35.467 10 Ford Probe Commerce Tns Young Racing |
37 22 9 T1 Tim Myers 270832 3 2:27.240 28:31.325 10 Dodge Viper Atlanta GA Bfg Liaison C
38 64 7 GT1 Gary Kachadurian 351766 7 2:22.750 25:18.293 9 AudiR8 Hinsdale IL Grey Fox Limit
Announcements
New Track Record (2:11.237) for GT2 by John Kachadurian.
New Track Record (2:15.355) for T1 by Andrew Aquilante.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
6.150 105.062 2:05.287 107.465 59 - Simon Gregg
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Sorted on Laps |

Group 6
Race 13 - OFFICIAL
Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:17:01

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 02:30 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor

39 33 16 GT2 John Yarosz 151124 25 2:14.843 18:15.136 8 Chevrolet Coi Swoyersville PA  Hoosier Phoel

40 20 17 GT2 Russ Snow 368430 55 2:13.299 25:05.966 8 Chev. Corveti Eden NC

41 2 5 AS Kelly Lubash 230595 22 2:35.280 14:03.198 5 Chevrolet Cai  Stamford CT

42 77 18 GT2 Preston Calvert 450614 42 2:16.035 11:11.238 4 Chevrolet Coi Potomac MD Phoenix Perfor

43 46 1 TIW Trent Hindman 436071 26 2:18.994 6:20.231 2 BMW M3 Buffalo Grove I

44 48 2 Tiw Corey Lewis 328977 31 2:39.576 4:03.764 1 BMW M3 Buffalo Grove I

Not classified
DNS 70 NS GT2 Tony Ave 138993 61 Ford Mustan¢ Maiden NC World Informa
DNS 38 NS GT1 Juan Vento 426433 113 Chevrolet Co  San Juan PR Interstate Batt
DNS 75 NS GT2 Charles Wicht 149949 83 Chev. Camart Big Pine Key FL Rolex Dealers-
DNS 96 NS GT2 Jerry Onks 223965 40 Chevy Corvet Murfreesboro T Vettesport Wil
DNS 43 NS GT2 Richard Smith 188127_1 11 Mazda Rx7 Loxahatchee FI Miami Fastlane
DNS 15 NS GT2 Jeff Burck 461627 11 Ford Mustanc  Jupiter FL Skidmarks.Con
DNS 07 NS T1 Jason Fichter 454585 11 Chevy Camar Jupiter FL
DNS 51 NS GT3 Steven Lustig 420677 26 Acura Integre Chester NJ Autosport Autc
DNS 69 NS GT3 Bill McGavic 122611 83 Mazda RX7  Arcadia FL No Mo Money
DNS 5 NS T1 George Corso 239765 11 Nissan 350Z Pembroke Pine: Murrayauto.Cc
DNS 65 NS AS Andrew Wilkin 317146 83 Ford Mustan¢c Apopka FL Wilkin Perform
DNS 24 NS GT3 Jerry Lustig 9993 26 Acura RSX Parsippany NJ  Autosport Autc
Announcements
New Track Record (2:11.237) for GT2 by John Kachadurian.
New Track Record (2:15.355) for T1 by Andrew Aquilante.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
6.150 105.062 2:05.287 107.465 59 - Simon Gregg
Orbits
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Group 7

Grid for Race 7

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Classrall BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 46 Cooper MacNeil T2 2:21.488 BMW M3 White Weathertech.Com
2 77 Preston Calvert T2 2:21.576 Ford Mustang ( Red Phoenix Performance Hoosier
3 6 Gary Mason T2 2:22.615 Porsche 996/9: Black Hoosier
4 30 Albert Nocerine T2 2:23.929 Ford Mustang Grey Varsity Phoenix Performance Hoo
5 44 Tim Kezman T2 2:24.652 Porsche 997 Black Calypso Lemonade/ Fall-Line Motol
6 59 Cameron Maugeri T2 2:25.795 Ford Mustang Red Bti Motorsports
7 03 Oscar Hernandez T2 2:27.181 Porsche 996 Blue Powderdepot.Com
8 3 Nick Leverone STL 2:28.925 Mazda Miata Green/Black Drillmasters Marching Shoes
9 00 Squeak Kennedy T2 2:29.146 Ford Mustang Orange V8stockcar.
10 26 Michael Flynn STU 2:30.594 BMW 328 White
11 51 Raymond Philibert STL 2:33.018 Mazda Miata Blue/Black M&R Drywall Serv
12 4 Kyle Loustaunau STU  2:33.411 Mazda MX5 Blue Mazdaspeed
13 173 Mark Forbes STU 2:33.464 BMW 325 White Active Autowerke/B&D/MacKKnigh
14 65 Tim Estes STL 2:33.912 Mazda Rx-7 White/Green Estes & Gallup/Flatout Motorsports
15 04 Ronald Pawley STU 2:34.085 Lexus IS300 White/Red J. Pauley Toyota Scion
16 104 Mike Van Steenburg STL 2:34.492 Mazda Miata Blue
17 73 Bruce Andersen STL 2:34.675 Mazda Miata Black/Orange Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick
18 118 Conor Flynn STL 2:34.823 Mazda MX5 Black Irish Mike's Racing
19 29 Peter Keane STL 2:34.873 Acura Integra  Black Bfg Save A Rack Irish Mike's C S
20 52 Scott Ewing STU 2:34.901 Mini Cooper S  Blue/White Revolution Mini Works/Maitland Im
21 49 Forrest Landy STL 2:34.980 Mazda MX5 Blue Excitations.com
22 101 James Innes STL 2:35.089 Honda Civic White Www.Ipgparts.Com
23 141 Gary Frierson STU 2:36.040 Mazda Miata Red G An Alnc
24 5 Charlie Lowrance STU 2:37.433 Mazda Miata Red
25 06 Clifford Rhoades STU 2:37.638 Mazda Miata Black Clifford R. Rhoades P.A. Attorney
26 58 Matt Fassnacht STL 2:38.127 Mazda Miata Red/Black Flatout Motorsports
27 111 Christopher Deshong STU  2:38.513 Honda Prelude White Money Racing
28 01 Pete Burris-Meyer STL 2:39.220 Mazda Miata Blue Isc Racing Services
29 07 Abdulrab Aziz STU 2:39.802 BMW 325is Wht/Blu/Blk Jim Locke Automotive
30 155 Ian Mullen STU  2:40.059 BMW E36 Black/Orange Ms Consutlants
31 95 John Jenkins STL 2:40.592 Mazda Miata Black/Blue Classic Car Club
32 117 Jake Warner STL 2:40.636 Mazda RX7 White Rsr
33 99 Janine Hill STL 2:40.876 Mazda Miata  White J2 Racing / Opm
34 89 John Shoffner STL 2:41.164 Mazda Miata  Orange/Black J2 Racing / Opm
35 8 Philip Safriet STL 2:42.161 Mazda Miata Blue/White Opm Autosports
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Group 7
Grid for Race 7

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Classrall BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor

36 129 John Raudat STL 2:42.237 Mazda Maita  Blue/Orange Canoga Wealth Management
37 17 Whitfield Gregg STL 2:42.278 Mazda Miata Black Flatout Motorsport

38 199 Carlos Serrano STU  2:44.213 Mazda Miata  Orange Autotechnik

39 161 Herbert Shipp STL 2:45.134 Mazda Miata Blue/Yellow Hcs Consulting

40 05 Adam Miller STL 2:45.488 Mazda Miata Black/Yellow Classic Car Club Manhattan / Wind
41 145 Deuce Keane STL 2:46.262 Honda Accord Yellow Kbr Performance

42 32 Brian McGreevy STL 2:46.441 Mazda Miata Purple/Green Shr Racing

43 157 Rachel Kullman STU  2:50.604 Mazda Miata  Green Nomomoney Racing

44 183 Danny Statter STU 2:57.461 Dodge Neon Black/Green Stephens Motorworks Inc

45 147 Alejandro Dellatorre STL 4:38.094 Mazda Miata  Silver Ag Racing

Orbits
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CEWTRAL FLog,

T EBRING
INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY
E. MAaA_roRSsS ToHrm -
Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S Sorted on Laps
Group 7 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
Race 7 - OFFICIAL 1/17/2015 04:20 PM
Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 17:21:28
Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 46 1 T2 Cooper MacNeil 113245 4 7 2:21.252 31:42.432 13 BMW M3 Hinsdale IL Weathert
2 77 2 T2 Preston Calvert 450614 42 2:22.999 32:09.565 13 Ford Mustang GT  Potomac MD Phoenix F
3 6 3 T2 Gary Mason 331482 10 2:25.344 32:24.203 13 Porsche 996/911  Waterford MI Hoosier
4 4 4 T2 Tim Kezman 468072 20 2:25.343 32:24.685 13 Porsche 997 Franksville WI  Calypso L
5 30 5 T2 Albert Nocerine 236136 25 2:25.827 32:24.861 13 Ford Mustang Forty Fort PA  Varsity P
6 50 6 T2 Cameron Maugeri 449302 83 2:25.128 32:25.225 13 Ford Mustang Ormond Beach Bti Motor:
7 03 7 T2 Oscar Hernandez 319094 11 2:26.950 32:42.461 13 Porsche 996 Miami Lakes FL Powderde
8 45 8 T2 Mike Geldart 437082 83 2:23.912 32:50.043 13 Ford Mustang GT  Chester Sprgs | Driving4e
9 3 1 STL Nick Leverone 200602 22 2:29.065 33:36.704 13 Mazda Miata Mendon MA Drillmaste
10 173 1 STU Mark Forbes 134495 11 2:30.557 33:43.659 13 BMW 325 Miami FL Active Au
11 04 2 STU Ronald Pawley 233443 34 2:30.537 33:45.842 13 Lexus IS300 Greenwood AR . Pauley
12 104 2 STL Mike Van Steenburg 77250 83 2:33.058 34:01.243 13 Mazda Miata Winter Haven F
13 51 3 STL Raymond Philibert 385513 83 2:33.617 34:12.101 13 Mazda Miata Boynton Beach M&R Dry\
14 73 4 STL Bruce Andersen 403471 7 2:34.318 34:17.379 13 Mazda Miata Sarasota FL Senson R
15 4 3 STU Kyle Loustaunau 404620 33 2:32.613 34:42.926 13 Mazda MX5 Vacaville CA Mazdaspe
16 29 5 STL Peter Keane 173410 83 2:34.446 31:44.720 12 Acura Integra Cocoa Beach FI Bfg Save
17 49 6 STL Forrest Landy 425351 42 2:34.544 32:00.400 12 Mazda MX5 Great Falls VA Excitation
18 111 4 STU Christopher Deshong 164248_3 83 2:35.820 32:09.607 12 Honda Prelude Valrico FL Money Re
19 5 5 STU Charlie Lowrance 320017 83 2:37.144 32:29.903 12 Mazda Miata Sebring FL
20 141 6 STU Gary Frierson 383191 83 2:37.950 32:30.126 12 Mazda Miata Arcadia Fl FL GAnATr
21 101 7 STL James Innes 388504 83 2:38.993 32:39.927 12 Honda Civic Lake Mary FL ~ Www.Ipg
22 01 8 STL Pete Burris-Meyer 447766 83 2:38.259 32:44.480 12 Mazda Miata Winter Haven F  Isc Racin
23 18 7 STU Michael Flynn 238294 83 2:36.926 32:44.995 12 Mazda Miata MX5  Eustis FL
24 06 8 STU Clifford Rhoades 355419 83 2:39.276 32:52.685 12 Mazda Miata Sebring FL Clifford R
25 58 9 STL Matt Fassnacht 418789 26 2:39.635 32:54.143 12 Mazda Miata Madison NJ Flatout M
26 95 10 STL John Jenkins 443782 23 2:40.309 33:04.692 12 Mazda Miata New York NY Classic C
27 05 11 STL Adam Miller 446883 23 2:39.926 33:06.424 12 Mazda Miata New York NY  Classic Cz
28 129 12 STL John Raudat 460476 22 2:41.548 33:19.409 12 Mazda Maita Madison CT Canoga V
29 199 9 STU Carlos Serrano 425823 11 2:41.543 33:23.395 12 Mazda Miata Miami FL Autotechr
30 8 13 STL Philip Safriet 346041 79 2:41.784 33:23.741 12 Mazda Miata Hendersonville  Opm Autc
31 52 10 STU Scott Ewing 429638 83 2:36.550 33:40.130 12 Mini Cooper S Shalimar FL Revolutio
32 161 14 STL Herbert Shipp 307516 83 2:43.355 33:54.263 12 Mazda Miata Melbourne FL  Hcs Cons!
33 17 15 STL Whitfield Gregg 360035 23 2:41.810 33:57.232 12 Mazda Miata New York NY  Flatout M
34 157 11 STU Rachel Kullman 299713 3 83 2:45.102 34:09.750 12 Mazda Miata Seminole FL Nomomol
35 147 16 STL Alejandro Dellatorre 468874 10 2:45.587 34:29.258 12 Mazda Miata Oak Park MI Ag Racinc
36 117 17 STL Jake Warner 451647 11 2:38.739 30:45.605 11 Mazda RX7 Delray Beach F Rsr
37 32 18 STL Brian McGreevy 440209 11 2:48.122 31:53.231 11 Mazda Miata University Park  Shr Racin
38 07 12 STU Abdulrab Aziz 341563 59 2:39.166 34:14.364 11 BMW 325is Pittsburgh PA  Jim Locke
Announcements
New Track Record (2:21.252) for T2 by Cooper MacNeil.
New Track Record (2:29.065) for STL by Nick Leverone.
Car 29 transponder detection is intermittant, photocell timed when applicable
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
27.133 92.004 2:21.252 95.319 46 - Cooper MacNeil
Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Central Florida Region\SCCA
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 7

Race 7 - OFFICIAL
Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 17:21:28

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/17/2015 04:20 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
39 183 13 STU Danny Statter 444998 83 2:56.755 34:52.577 11 Dodge Neon Deltona FL Stephens
40 145 19 STL Deuce Keane 191339 83 2:44.689 29:14.294 10 Honda Accord Cocoa Beach FI  Kbr Perfo
41 155 14 STU Ian Mullen 416729 83 2:36.893 21:56.350 8 BMW E36 Bradenton FL Ms Consu
42 189 20 STL Matt Koskinen 418434 10 2:43.276 17:32.428 6 Mazda Miata Harper Woods
43 118 21 STL Conor Flynn 238294 5 83 2:34.620 13:49.587 5 Mazda MX5 Eustis FL Irish Mike
44 65 22 STL Tim Estes 337075 22 2:35.100 14:01.413 5 Mazda Rx-7 Lyme NH Estes & C
45 99 23 STL Janine Hill 461405 68 2:41.957 8:55.330 3 Mazda Miata Louisville TN J2 Racing
Not classified
DNS 00 NS T2 Squeak Kennedy 97987 83 Ford Mustang Port Orange FL  V8stockc:
DNS 89 NS STL John Shoffner 461403 68 Mazda Miata Louisville TN J2 Racing
Announcements
New Track Record (2:21.252) for T2 by Cooper MacNeil.
New Track Record (2:29.065) for STL by Nick Leverone.
Car 29 transponder detection is intermittant, photocell timed when applicable
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
27.133 92.004 2:21.252 95.319 46 - Cooper MacNeil
Orbits

Printed: 1/18/2015 10:11:36 AM
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Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 7 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Grid for Race 14

Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor
1 46 Cooper MacNeil T2 2:21.252 BMW M3 White Weathertech.Com
2 77 Preston Calvert T2 2:21.576 Ford Mustang C Red Phoenix Performance Hoosier
3 6 Gary Mason T2 2:22.615 Porsche 996/91 Black Hoosier
4 45 Mike Geldart T2 2:23.912 Ford Mustang G Black Driving4education/ Ford Racing/ Haw
5 30 Albert Nocerine T2 2:23.929 Ford Mustang  Grey Varsity Phoenix Performance Hoosie
6 44 Tim Kezman T2 2:24.652 Porsche 997 Black Calypso Lemonade/ Fall-Line Motorsp
7 59 Cameron Maugeri T2 2:25.128 Ford Mustang  Red Bti Motorsports
8 03 Oscar Hernandez T2 2:26.950 Porsche 996 Blue Powderdepot.Com
9 3 Nick Leverone STL 2:28.925 Mazda Miata Green/Black Drillmasters Marching Shoes
10 00 Squeak Kennedy T2 2:29.146 Ford Mustang  Orange V8stockcar.
11 04 Ronald Pawley STU 2:30.537 Lexus IS300 White/Red J. Pauley Toyota Scion
12 173 Mark Forbes STU 2:30.557 BMW 325 White Active Autowerke/B&D/MacKKnight
13 26 Michael Flynn STU 2:30.594 BMW 328 White
14 4 Kyle Loustaunau STU 2:32.613 Mazda MX5 Blue Mazdaspeed
15 51 Raymond Philibert STL 2:33.018 Mazda Miata Blue/Black M&R Drywall Serv
16 104 Mike Van Steenburg STL 2:33.058 Mazda Miata Blue
17 65 Tim Estes STL 2:33.912 Mazda Rx-7 White/Green Estes & Gallup/Flatout Motorsports
18 73 Bruce Andersen STL 2:34.318 Mazda Miata Black/Orange Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick
19 29 Peter Keane STL 2:34.446 Acura Integra  Black Bfg Save A Rack Irish Mike's C Stra
20 49 Forrest Landy STL 2:34.544 Mazda MX5 Blue Excitations.com
21 118 Conor Flynn STL 2:34.620 Mazda MX5 Black Irish Mike's Racing
22 52 Scott Ewing STU 2:34.901 Mini Cooper S  Blue/White Revolution Mini Works/Maitland Impo
23 101 James Innes STL 2:35.089 Honda Civic White Www.Ipgparts.Com
24 111 Christopher Deshong STU 2:35.820 Honda Prelude White Money Racing
25 141 Gary Frierson STU 2:36.040 Mazda Miata Red G An Alnc
26 155 Ian Mullen STU 2:36.893 BMW E36 Black/Orange Ms Consutlants
27 18 Michael Flynn STU 2:36.926 Mazda Miata M> Black
28 5 Charlie Lowrance STU 2:37.144 Mazda Miata Red
29 06 Clifford Rhoades STU 2:37.638 Mazda Miata Black Clifford R. Rhoades P.A. Attorney Al
30 58 Matt Fassnacht STL 2:38.127 Mazda Miata Red/Black Flatout Motorsports
31 01 Pete Burris-Meyer STL 2:38.259 Mazda Miata Blue Isc Racing Services
32 117 Jake Warner STL 2:38.739 Mazda RX7 White Rsr
33 07 Abdulrab Aziz STU 2:39.166 BMW 325is Wht/Blu/Blk Jim Locke Automotive
34 05 Adam Miller STL 2:39.926 Mazda Miata Black/Yellow Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsol
35 95 John Jenkins STL 2:40.309 Mazda Miata Black/Blue Classic Car Club

Printed: 1/17/2015 6:02:45 PM
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Group 7
Grid for Race 14

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles

Pos No. Name Class all BestTm Car Make Color Sponsor

36 99 Janine Hill STL 2:40.876 Mazda Miata White J2 Racing / Opm

37 89 John Shoffner STL 2:41.164 Mazda Miata Orange/Black J2 Racing / Opm

38 199 Carlos Serrano STU 2:41.543 Mazda Miata Orange Autotechnik

39 129 John Raudat STL 2:41.548 Mazda Maita Blue/Orange Canoga Wealth Management
40 8 Philip Safriet STL 2:41.784 Mazda Miata Blue/White Opm Autosports

41 17 Whitfield Gregg STL 2:41.810 Mazda Miata Black Flatout Motorsport

42 189 Matt Koskinen STL 2:43.276 Mazda Miata Black/Blue/Org

43 161 Herbert Shipp STL 2:43.355 Mazda Miata Blue/Yellow Hcs Consulting

44 145 Deuce Keane STL 2:44.689 Honda Accord  Yellow Kbr Performance

45 157 Rachel Kullman STU 2:45.102 Mazda Miata Green Nomomoney Racing

46 147 Alejandro Dellatorre STL 2:45.587 Mazda Miata Silver Ag Racing

47 32 Brian McGreevy STL 2:46.441 Mazda Miata Purple/Green Shr Racing

48 183 Danny Statter STU 2:56.755 Dodge Neon Black/Green Stephens Motorworks Inc

Printed: 1/17/2015 6:02:45 PM
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CEWTRAL FLog,

T EBRING
INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY
E. MAaA_roRSsS ToHrm -
Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S Sorted on Laps
Group 7 SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
Race 14 - OFFICIAL 1/18/2015 03:30 PM
Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:12:19
Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
1 46 1 T2 Cooper MacNeil 113245 4 7 2:19.789 35:44.922 15 BMW M3 Hinsdale IL Weathertech.C
2 77 2 T2 Preston Calvert 450614 42 2:22.505 36:12.937 15 Ford Mustan¢ Potomac MD Phoenix Perfor
3 6 3 T2 Gary Mason 331482 10 2:24.368 36:21.797 15 Porsche 996/ Waterford MI Hoosier
4 45 4 T2 Mike Geldart 437082 83 2:22.268 36:23.128 15 Ford Mustan¢ Chester Sprgs | Driving4educa
5 4 5 T2 Tim Kezman 468072 20 2:23.918 36:34.333 15 Porsche 997  Franksville WI  Calypso Lemor
6 50 6 T2 Cameron Maugeri 449302 83 2:24.952 36:45.122 15 Ford Mustan¢ Ormond Beach Bti Motorsport
7 30 7 T2 Albert Nocerine 236136 25 2:25.766 37:05.075 15 Ford Mustan¢ Forty Fort PA Varsity Phoen
8 3 1 STL Nick Leverone 200602 22 2:30.876 35:46.351 14 Mazda Miata Mendon MA Drillmasters M
9 104 2 STL Mike Van Steenburg 77250 83 2:33.114 36:07.434 14 Mazda Miata Winter Haven F
10 101 3 STL James Innes 388504 83 2:33.722 36:19.666 14 Honda Civic Lake Mary FL. ~ Www.Ipgparts
11 51 4 STL Raymond Philibert 385513 83 2:34.113 36:20.183 14 Mazda Miata Boynton Beach M&R Drywall
12 29 5 STL Peter Keane 173410 83 2:32.162 36:35.763 14 Acura Integre Cocoa Beach FI Bfg Save A Rg
13 111 1 STU Christopher Deshong 164248_3 83 2:34.345 36:41.555 14 Honda Preluc Valrico FL Money Racing
14 18 2 STU Michael Flynn 238294 83 2:35.688 36:41.743 14 Mazda Miata Eustis FL
15 4 3 STU Kyle Loustaunau 404620 33 2:33.979 36:42.783 14 Mazda MX5  Vacaville CA Mazdaspeed
16 65 6 STL Tim Estes 337075 22 2:35.336 36:56.596 14 MazdaRx-7 Lyme NH Estes & Gallup
17 07 4 STU Abdulrab Aziz 341563 59 2:37.328 37:15.816 14 BMW 325is  Pittsburgh PA  Jim Locke Aut
18 5 5 STU Charlie Lowrance 320017 83 2:37.700 37:23.147 14 Mazda Miata Sebring FL
19 01 7 STL Pete Burris-Meyer 447766 83 2:38.056 37:28.970 14 Mazda Miata Winter Haven F  Isc Racing Ser
20 06 6 STU Clifford Rhoades 355419 83 2:38.602 37:36.105 14 Mazda Miata Sebring FL Clifford R. Rho
21 155 7 STU Ian Mullen 416729 83 2:39.094 37:44.280 14 BMW E36 Bradenton FL  Ms Consutlant:
22 199 8 STU Carlos Serrano 425823 11 2:40.797 38:08.250 14 Mazda Miata Miami FL Autotechnik
23 17 8 STL Whitfield Gregg 360035 23 2:41.552 38:09.370 14 Mazda Miata New York NY Flatout Motors
24 129 9 STL John Raudat 460476 22 2:40.996 38:10.083 14 Mazda Maita Madison CT Canoga Wealtl
25 189 10 STL Matt Koskinen 418434 10 2:40.627 38:10.662 14 Mazda Miata Harper Woods
26 141 9 STU Gary Frierson 383191 83 2:38.052 39:20.092 14 Mazda Miata Arcadia Fl FL GAn A Inc
27 147 11 STL Alejandro Dellatorre 468874 10 2:42.787 35:46.144 13 Mazda Miata Oak Park MI Ag Racing
28 157 10 STU Rachel Kullman 299713 3 83 2:43.136 35:53.313 13 Mazda Miata Seminole FL Nomomoney F
29 118 12 STL Conor Flynn 238294 5 83 2:34.825 36:23.038 13 Mazda MX5  Eustis FL Irish Mike's Ra
30 183 11 STU Danny Statter 444998 83 2:58.801 37:12.977 12 Dodge Neon Deltona FL Stephens Motc
31 117 13 STL Jake Warner 451647 11 2:39.651 38:08.111 11 MazdaRX7  Delray Beach F Rsr
32 173 12 STU Mark Forbes 134495 11 2:33.009 8:12.925 3 BMW 325 Miami FL Active Autowe
33 03 8 T2 Oscar Hernandez 319094 11 2:28.887 8:27.377 2 Porsche 996 Miami Lakes FL Powderdepot.(
34 00 9 T2 Squeak Kennedy 97987 83 2:30.288 2:31.581 1 Ford Mustan¢ Port Orange FL V8stockcar.
35 52 13 STU Scott Ewing 429638 83 2:45.115 2:48.029 1 Mini Cooper ¢ Shalimar FL Revolution Mir
36 04 14 STU Ronald Pawley 233443 34 1.704 Lexus IS300 Greenwood AR J. Pauley Toyo
Not classified
Announcements
New Track Record (2:19.789) for T2 by Cooper MacNeil.
Car 29 transponder failed in Lap9, Manually scored thereafter
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Spd Best Lap by
28.015 94.157 2:19.789 96.317 46 - Cooper MacNeil
Orbits
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EBRING

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

Winter Vacation Double Majors 15M-3539-S

Sorted on Laps |

Group 7

Race 14 - OFFICIAL

Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:12:19

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 Miles
1/18/2015 03:30 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Member_ID Region Best Tm Total Tm Laps Car Make Hometown Sponsor
DNS 26 NS STU Michael Flynn 238294 83 BMW 328 Orlando FL
DNS 73 NS STL Bruce Andersen 403471 7 Mazda Miata Sarasota FL Senson Racing
DNS 49 NS STL Forrest Landy 425351 42 Mazda MX5  Great Falls VA Excitations.cor
DNS 58 NS STL Matt Fasshacht 418789 26 Mazda Miata Madison NJ Flatout Motors
DNS 05 NS STL Adam Miller 446883 23 Mazda Miata New York NY Classic Car Clu
DNS 95 NS STL John Jenkins 443782 23 Mazda Miata New York NY Classic Car Clu
DNS 99 NS STL Janine Hill 461405 68 Mazda Miata Louisville TN J2 Racing / Or
DNS 89 NS STL John Shoffner 461403 68 Mazda Miata Louisville TN J2 Racing / Or
DNS 8 NS STL Philip Safriet 346041 79 Mazda Miata Hendersonville Opm Autospor
DNS 161 NS STL Herbert Shipp 307516 83 Mazda Miata Melbourne FL ~ Hcs Consulting
DNS 145 NS STL Deuce Keane 191339 83 Honda Accort  Cocoa Beach FI  Kbr Performan
DNS 32 NS STL Brian McGreevy 440209 11 Mazda Miata  University Park  Shr Racing
Announcements

New Track Record (2:19.789) for T2 by Cooper MacNeil.
Car 29 transponder failed in Lap9, Manually scored thereafter

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Spd Best Lap by

28.015 94.157 2:19.789 96.317 46 - Cooper MacNeil
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